
^of'S-1

Department of Primary Industry

RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAMES
FOR FISH

Fisheries Paper 85-6

Australian Government Publishing Service
Canberra 1985



© Commonwealth of Australia 1985
ISBN 0 644 04231 1

AGPS R84/802 Cat. No. 84 2418 4

Printed by Canberra Publishing and Printing Co., Fyshwick A.C.T.



FOREWORD

This list of marketing names has been compiled
by the Australian Fishing Industry Council under
a Commonwealth Fishing Industry Research
Trust Account grant. Work on the list was
co-ordinated by Mr Peter Kerville. Final
compilation and checking was carried out in the
Management Policy Section of the Australian
Fisheries Service, Department of Primary
Industry.

The list will facilitate the adoption of uniform
marketing names for fish at all levels of the
marketing chain. This will help to reduce the
confusion that exists in the fish marketing
industry in Australia.

The format of the book will enable ready
amendment of entries by the substitution of
pages as new information on particular species
becomes available.

ROBERT BAIN
Chairman
Fishing Industry Research Committee



EXPLANATORY NOTES

1 Where more than one scientific name is in
use for a species, each is provided

eg Thrysites atun/Leionura atun

2 Where the scientific name given refers to
'Family' or 'Spp.' this indicates that the one
marketing name is recommended for all
members of the genus

eg Monacanthidae Family or Phacanthus
spp.

3 '(DPI) Code' refers to the number under which
each species is coded in the 'List of Australian
Commercial Aquatic Fauna and Flora',
Special Fisheries Publication No. 2,
Department of Primary Industry. Entries
coded 4000 and upwards are those not yet
listed in the above publication. Entries coded
5000 and upwards are those species
imported in commercial quantities, which are
not locally occurring and are therefore not
listed in the above publication.

4 Each entry has been allocated to a group (A,
B etc) based on the DPI code groupings. A list
of these groups is provided on the following
page.

5 Indication is also given as to whether the
marketing name has either been considered
and approved by all State sub-committees of
the Australian Fishing Industry Council and is
therefore regarded as firm (F), or is subject to
further discussion (S).

6 Details of occurrence and common names
are given for each species by State and
overseas.

7 Where a species is known to occur in
Australian waters this is indicated by "*".

8 Where a species is known to occur in
Australian waters but is not currently of



commercial importance then this is indicated
by"*NC".

9 Where neither "*" nor "*NC" is present this
indicates that the species does not occur in
Australian waters but is known and sold in
that state, coming from either interstate or
overseas sources.

10 Where additional information is thought to
be relevant, comments are provided under
'remarks'.

11 The date at the bottom right hand corner of
each page is the date on which each entry
was updated. The date of any amendments
to entries will be noted here.

12 An index of common and recommended
marketing names is included. Where a name
is a recommended marketing name '(RN)'
appears after that entry in the index.

13 An index of scientific names appearing in the
book is also included.

VI



DESCRIPTION OF GROUPS

GROUP DESCRIPTION

A Teleostean freshwater species

B Salmon, trouts and similar species

C Teteostean flat fishes

D Cod, hake and similar species

E Herring and similar species

F Tunas, tuna mackerels and similar species

G Mullets, barracudas and similar species

H Jacks, pompanos and similar species

J Perches, croakers, breams, basses and similar
species

K Flatheads, gurnards and similar species

L Elasmobranchs

M Mixed and unidentified species

N Crustaceans

0 Imported species

P Molluscs

Q Species not yet listed in 'List of Australian
Commercial Aquatic Fauna and Flora'.

VII



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES—

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

ALBACORE
(DPI) CODE 303

THUNNUSALALUNGA
GROUP F

(F)

* ALBACORE

* ALBACORE

*NC ALBACORE

* ALBACORE; ALBACORE TUNA

* ALBACORE

* ALBACORE

*NC ALBACORE

* ALBACORE TUNA

* ALBACORE

12.09.83

1



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES -

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

ANCHOVY
(DPI) CODE 290

ENGFtAULIS AUSTRALIS
GROUP E

(F)

*ANCHOVY;WHITEBAIT

* ANCHOVY; WHITEBAIT

* ANCHOVY

* SOUTHERN ANCHOVY; AUSTRALIAN ANCHOVY

*NC ANCHOVY

* ANCHOVY

*NC ANCHOVY = STOLEPHORUS SPP.

*ANCHOVY

* ANCHOVY (FAMILY ENGRAULIDAE)

12.09.83



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES—

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

AUSTRALIAN HERRING/TOMMY
RUFF

(DPI) CODE 491
ARRIPIS GEORGIANUS

GROUP J
(F)

* TOMMY RUFF; RUFFIES

*NC RUFF

* RUFF; TOMMY RUFF; TOMMY ROUGH

*NC RUFF

•AUSTRALIAN HERRING

12.09.83

3



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES—

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

BARRACOUTA
(DPI) CODE 335

THYRSITES ATUN/LEIONURA ATUN
GROUP F

(F)

* COUTA; BARRACOUTA; SNOEK

* BARRACOUTA

* BARRACOUTA

* COUTA; BARRACOUTA; SNOEK

* BARRACOUTA

* BARRACOUTA; COUTA; SNOEK

12.09.83



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES—

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

BARRACUDA
(DPI) CODE 382

SPHYRAENA BARRACUDA
GROUP G

(F)

* BARRACUDA; GIANT SEA PIKE

* BARRACUDA

* BARRACUDA = FAMILY SPHYRAENIDAE; SEA
PIKE; GIANT SEA PIKE

NORTHERN WATERS ONLY: TWO OTHER MINOR
SPECIES SHARE THIS COMMON NAME

12.09.83

5



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES—

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

BARRAMUNDI
LATES CALCARIFER

(F)

BARRAMUNDI

BARRAMUNDI

BARRAMUNDI

BARRAMUNDI

*BARRAMUNDI

* BARRAMUNDI

*BARRAMUNDI

(DPI) CODE 552

GROUP J

12.09.83



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES—

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

BLUE EYE
(DPI) CODE 451

HYPEROGLYPHE ANTARCTICA
GROUP H

(F)

BLUE EYE; BIG EYE; DEEP SEATREVALLA

BLUE EYE; TREVALLA

* DEEP SEA TREVALLA

* DEEP SEA TREVALLA; SEA TREVALLY

* BLUE NOSE; BLUE NOSE WAREHOU; BONITA;
BLUE BREAM; STONE EYE

12.09.83

7



MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES—

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

BONITO — AUSTRALIAN
(DPI) CODE 320

SARDA AUSTRALIS
GROUP F

(F)

* HORSE MACKEREL; BONITO

* BONITO

*NC AUSTRALIAN BONITO

*NC BONITO

BONITO

* PACIFIC BONITO

12.09.83



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES.

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

BONITO—ORIENTAL
(DPI) CODE 4021

SARDA ORIENTALIS
GROUP Q

(F)

* ORIENTAL BONITO

* ORIENTAL BONITO
TROPICAL ATLANTIC/PACIFIC/INDIAN OCEANS

12.09.83

9



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES—

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

BREAM—BLUE SEA
(DPI) CODE 503

NEMADACTYLUS VALENCIENNESI
GROUP J

(F)

* QUEEN SNAPPER; BLUE MORWONG

* BLUE MORWONG

*NCBLUEMORWONG

* QUEEN SNAPPER; BLUE MORWONG;
BLUE SEA BREAM

12.09.83

10



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES—

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

BREAM—BONY

NEMATALOSA EREBI

(F)

*NC BONY BREAM

*NC BONY BREAM

*BONYBREAM;TUKARI

*NC BONY BREAM

*NC BONY BREAM

*NC BONY BREAM

(DPI) CODE 25

GROUP A

12.09.83

11



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES—

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

BREAM—BLACK

ACANTHOPAGRUS BUTCHERI

(F)

(DPI) CODE 478

GROUP J

* BLACK BREAM; GOLDEN BREAM

* SOUTHERN BREAM; BLACK BREAM

* BLACK BREAM

*NC BLACK BREAM; BREAM; SILVER BREAM

* BLACK BREAM

12

12.09.83



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME: BREAM — PIKEY

(DPI) CODE 477
SCIENTIFIC NAME: ACANTHOPAGRUS BERDA

GROUP J
(S)

COMMON NAMES—

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD *PIKEYBREAM; BLACK BREAM (NORTH
QUEENSLAND)

WA

NT *BREAM;PIKEYBREAM

NZ

O./S^AS

REMARKS:

12.09.83

13



MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES—

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

BREAM—SEA
(DPI) CODE 504

NEMADACTYLUS DOUGLASI
GROUP J

(F)

* MORWONG; RUBBERLIP

* MORWONG; RUBBERLIP; SEA BREAM

*NC GREY MORWONG; BLUE MORWONG; GREAT
PERCH; MORWONG

* PORAE; MORWONG

KNOWN AS RUBBERLIP OR MORWONG IN NSW
BUT SOLD AS SEA BREAM

12/09/83

12.09.83

14



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES—

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

BREAM—SEA
(DPI) CODE 502

NEMADACTYLUS/CHEILODACTYLUS
MACROPTERUS

GROUP J
(F)

* MORWONG: TERAKIHI: SEA BREAM

* MORWONG; SEA BREAM; SEINE BOAT
MORWONG; JACKASS MORWONG

* JACKASS FISH; MORWONG

* DEEP SEA PERCH; MOWI; SILVER PERCH;
JACKASS

MORWONG

*SEABREAM;JACKASS

*TARAKIHI;TERAKIHI

12/09/83

12.09.83

15



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES—

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

BREAM—YELLOWFIN
(DPI) CODE 476

ACANTHOPAGRUS AUSTRALIS
GROUP J

(F)

* BREAM; YELLOWFIN BREAM

* SILVER BREAM; YELLOWFIN BREAM

* BREAM

16

12.09.83



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

BRILL
(DPI) CODE 5021

COLISTIUM AMMOTRETIS GUNTHERI
GROUP 0

(S)

BRILL
(IMPORTED)

BRILL
(IMPORTED)

* BREAM

* BRILL

OCCASIONALLY IMPORTED FROM NEW ZEALAND

12.09.83

17



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES—

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

BULLSEYE—RED
(DPI) CODE 4005

PRIACANTHUS SPP.
GROUP Q

(S)

*NC BIG EYE REDFISH; BULLSEYE

*NC RED BULLSEYE
(MAINLY SPORT FISH)

*NCBIGEYEREDFISH

12.09.83

18



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

BUTTERFISH
(DPI) CODE 550

SELENOTOCA MULTIFASCIATA
GROUP J

(S)

* OLD MAID

* BUTTERFISH; JOHN DORY

12.09.83

19



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

CALAMARY — NORTHERN
(DPI) CODE 4030

LOL/GO EDULIS
GROUP Q

(S)

SQUID
(IMPORTED)

SQUID
(IMPORTED)

SQUID
(IMPORTED)

SQUID
(IMPORTED)

*NC SQUID
(IMPORTED)

*NC SQUID
(IMPORTED)

*NC SQUID
(IMPORTED)

* SQUID; VARIETY CAUGHT BY TAIWANESE IN
NORTHERN AUSTRALIAN WATERS; CAUGHT IN
MALAYSIAN AND INDONESIAN WATERS

12.09.83

20



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

CALAMARY — SOUTHERN
(DPI) CODE 871

SEPIOTEUTHIS AUSTRALIS
GROUP P

(F)

* CALAMARY; SQUID

*NC CALAMARY

* CALAMARY; SQUID

* SOUTHERN CALAMARY; GRASS SQUID

SQUID

SQUID

BROAD SQUID = SEPIOTEUTHIS BILINEATA

12.09.83

21



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

CARP—EUROPEAN

CYPRINUS CARPIO

(F)

* EUROPEAN CARP

* EUROPEAN CARP

* EUROPEAN CARP

*NC EUROPEAN CARP

(DPI) CODE 45

GROUP A

* CARP

22

12.09.83



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

CATFISH — FRESHWATER
(DPI) CODE 30

TANDANUS TANDANUS
GROUP A

(F)

*NC CATFISH

* CATFISH

* CATFISH

*NC FRESH WATER JEWFISH; CATFISH

OVERSEAS FRESHWATER CATFISH IS FAMILY
ICTALURIDAE; EUROPE AND NORTH AMERICA

12.09.83

23



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

COD
(DPI) CODE 5006

GADUS MORHUAI/G. CALLARIAS
GROUP 0

(S)

COD
(IMPORTED)

COD
(IMPORTED)

COD
(IMPORTED)

COD
(IMPORTED)

COD
(IMPORTED)

COD
(IMPORTED)

COD
(IMPORTED)

COD; CAUGHT IN NORTH ATLANTIC

A MOST IMPORTANT FOOD FISH IN EUROPE:
IMPORTED AS FROZEN FILLETS, SMOKED
FILLETS, FISH FINGERS AND CRUMBED
PORTIONS

12.09.83

24



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES—

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

COD—BLUE

PARAPERCIS COLIAS

(S)

BLUE COD
(IMPORTED)

BLUE COD
(IMPORTED)

* BLUE COD

(DPI) CODE 5002

GROUP 0

IMPORTED FROM NEW ZEALAND EITHER
SMOKED OR HEADED AND GUTTED

12.09.83

25



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COD—MURRAY

MACCULLOCHELLA PEELI

(F)

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

* MURRAY COD

* MURRAY COD

* MURRAY COD

*NC MURRAY COD

*NC MURRAY COD

*NC MURRAY COD

(DPI) CODE 20

GROUP A

26

12.09.83



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

COD—PACIFIC

GADUS MACROCEPHALUS

(S)

COD
(IMPORTED)

COD
(IMPORTED)

(DPI) CODE 5007

GROUP 0

COD
(IMPORTED)

* PACIFIC COD; TRUE COD CAUGHT IN NORTH
PACIFIC

IMPORTED OCCASIONALLY FROM JAPAN

12.09.83

27



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

COD—RED

PSEUDOPHYCIS BACHUS

(S)

* RED COD
(IMPORTED)

RED COD
(IMPORTED)

RED COD
(IMPORTED)

RED COD; COD; HORA
(IMPORTED)

RED COD
(IMPORTED)

RED COD
(IMPORTED)

RED COD
(IMPORTED)

* RED COD

(DPI) CODE 5015

GROUP 0

O./SEAS

REMARKS: IMPORTED FROM NEW ZEALAND AS FILLETS
BOTH SMOKED AND UNSMOKED

28

12.09.83



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME: COD — SMOKED SOUTH

AFRICAN
(DPI) CODE 5025

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

MERLUCCIUS CAPENSIS
GROUP 0

(S)

SMOKED COD
(IMPORTED)

SMOKED COD; CAPE COD
(IMPORTED)

SMOKED COD; CAPE COD
(IMPORTED)

SMOKED COD; CAPE COD
(IMPORTED)

SMOKED COD; CAPE COD
(IMPORTED)

SMOKED COD
(IMPORTED)

SMOKED COD
(IMPORTED)

* HAKE; CAPE HAKE; WHITING (USA); HADDOCK
(SOUTH AFRICA)

IMPORTED IN CONSIDERABLE VOLUME FROM
SOUTH AFRICA - USUALLY DESCRIBED AS
SMOKED COD OR CAPE COD FILLETS

12.09.83

29



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

COD — SOUTHERN ROCK
(DPI) CODE 201

PSEUDOPHYCIS BARBATA
GROUP D

(F)

* SOUTHERN ROCK COD

* BEARDY

* BEARDED SOUTHERN ROCK COD

* SOUTHERN ROCK COD;BEARDED ROCK COD

BEARDIE = LOTELLA RHACINUS

ROCK COD = LOTELLA RHACINUS

30

12.09.83



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

COLEY
(DPI) CODE 5003

POLLACHIUS VIRENS
GROUP 0

(S)

COLEY

COLEY
(IMPORTED)

COLEY
(IMPORTED)

COLEY
(IMPORTED)

COLEY
(IMPORTED)

COLEY
(IMPORTED)

* SAITHE; COLEY; COALFISH; CAUGHT IN NORTH
ATLANTIC

IMPORTED OCCASIONALLY FROM UK AND
SCANDINAVIA; IN THE SMOKED FORM IT IS
SOMETIMES SUBSTITUTED FOR SMOKED
SHETLAND COD

12,09.83

31



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

CONWAY
(DPI) CODE 573

OPLEGNATHUS WOODWARDI
GROUP J

(S)

* KNIFE JAW

*NC KNIFEJAW

*NC KNIFEJAW

* KNIFEJAW; HOOFJAW; HORSESHOE-JAW

* KNIFEJAW

12.09.83

32



£^SS NEJ?ME: DHUFISH—WEST AUSTRALIAN
(DPI) CODE 562

SCIENTIFIC NAME: GLAUCOSOMA HEBRAICUM
GROUP J

(F)

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA * DHUFISH; WESTRALIAN JEWFISH

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS: EXCLUSIVE TO SOUTH OF WEST AUSTRALIA

12.09.83

33



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

DOGFISH — ENDEAVOUR
(DPI) CODE 4070

CENTROPHORUS SCALPRATUS
GROUP Q

(S)

* ENDEAVOUR DOGFISH; ENDEAVOUR DOGS;
ENDEAVOUR SHARK

* ENDEAVOUR SHARK

*NC SOUTHERN DOGFISH

12.09.83

34



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

DOGFISH—GREEN-EYE
(DPI) CODE 4002

SQUALUS BLAINVILLEI
GROUP Q

(F)

*NC GREEN-EYE; GREEN-EYE DOGFISH

* GREEN-EYE DOGFISH

*NC GREEN-EYE DOGFISH

* GREEN-EYED DOGFISH; BLAINVILLES DOGFISH;
GREY SPINY DOGFISH; SPINY DOGFiSH

* NORTHERN SPINY DOGFISH

* NORTHERN DOGFISH; TEMPERATE AND WARM
SEAS

12.09.83

35



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

DOGFISH—SPIKEY
(DPI) CODE 670

SQUALUS MEGALOPS
GROUP L

(F)

* SPIKEY; DOGSHARK; SPURDOG

* SPIKEY DOG; SPIKED DOGFISH

* PIKED DOGFISH

*NC SPIKED DOGFISH; DOGSHARK; SPURDOG;
PIKED DOGFISH

SKITTLE DOGFISH

* PIKED DOGFISH

SPINY/SPIKY DOGFISH =
SQ. GRIFFINI/SQ. ACANTHIAS

12.09.83

36



51S^DNAME: DOGFISH — WHITE SPOTTED
(DPI) CODE 4074

SCIENTIFIC NAME: SQUALUS ACANTHIAS
GROUP Q

(S)

COMMON NAMES —

VIC *NC WHITE SPOTTED DOGFISH

NSW

SA

TAS *NC WHITE SPOTTED DOGFISH;
SPINY DOGFISH; SPURDOG

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

12.09.83

37



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

DORY—BLACK OREO
(DPI) CODE 5040

ALLOCYTTUS SPP.
GROUP 0

(S)

OREO DORY

OREO ODRY

OREO DORY

* BLACK OREO DORY

12.09.83

38



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

DORY — JOHN
(DPI) CODE 750

ZEUS FABER
GROUP M

(F)

* JOHN DORY

* JOHN DORY

*NC JOHN DORY

* JOHN DORY; KUPARU

*NC JOHN DORY

*JOHN DORY; SCIENTIFIC NAMES ZEUS FABER
AND ZEUS JAPONICUS BOTH USED

*JOHN DORY; PETER-FISH

12.09.83

39



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

DORY — KING

CYTTUS TRAVERSI

(S)

* KING DORY

* KING DORY

KING DORY

* KING DORY; HORSEHEAD;
MCCULLOCH'S DORY

LOOKDOWN DORY

(DPI) CODE 753

GROUP M

LOOKDOWN DORY;

12.09.83

40



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

DORY — MIRROR

ZENOPSIS NEBULOSUS

(F)

* MIRROR DORY

* MIRROR DORY; SILVER DORY

*NC MIRROR DORY

* MIRROR DORY

*NC MIRROR DORY

*NC MIRROR DORY

(DPI) CODE 751

GROUP M

12.09.83

41



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

DORY — SILVER
(DPI) CODE 752

C/7TUS AUSTRALIS
GROUP M

(F)

* SILVER DORY; RED DORY; SUN DORY

* RED DORY; SILVER DORY

* SILVER DORY

* SILVER DORY

* SILVER DORY

SILVER DORY = CYTTUS NOVAEZELANDIAE

12.09.83

42



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES—

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

DORY — SMOOTH OREO
(DPI) CODE 5041

PSEUDOCYTTUS MACULATUS
GROUP 0

(S)

* SMOOTH OREO DORY; SMOOTH DORY

*NC SMOOTH OREO DORY; SMOOTH DORY

*NC SPOTTED DORY; SMOOTH OREO;
SPOTTED OREO

SMOOTH OREO DORY; SMOOTH DORY

* SMOOTH OREO DORY; SMOOTH DORY;
STPIERRE

12.09.83

43



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES—

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

EEL—CONGER
(DPI) CODE 774

CONGER VERREAUXI
GROUP M

(F)

•CONGEREEL

*CONGEREEL

*CONGEREEL

* SOUTHERN CONGER EEL; COMMON CONGER
EEL;CONGEREEL

*CONGEREEL

* CONGER EEL = CONGER WILSONI/C.
VERREAUXI

12.09.83

44



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

EEL — LONGFIN

ANGUILLA REINHARDTII

(F)

*NC LONGFIN EEL

*NC LONGFIN EEL

* LONGFIN EEL

(DPI) CODE 4026

GROUP Q

* LONG-FINNED EEL; FRESHWATER EEL; RIVER
EEL; SPOTTED EEL

* EEL; LONGFIN EEL

* LONGFIN EEL

12.09.83

45



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

EEL—SHORTFIN
(DPI) CODE 35

ANGUILLA AUSTRALIS
GROUP A

(F)

* SHORTFIN EEL; SILVER EEL

SHORTFIN EEL

*NC SHORTFINNED EEL

* SHORT-FINNED EEL; FRESHWATER EEL; RIVER
EEL; SILVER EEL

* SHORTFIN EEL

12.09.83

46



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

ELEPHANT FISH
(DPI) CODE 676

CALLORHYNCHUS MILII
GROUP L

(F)

* ELEPHANT SHARK; GHOST SHARK; WHITE
FILLETS

*NC ELEPHANT SHARK

*NC ELEPHANT SHARK; GHOST SHARK

* ELEPHANT FISH; ELEPHANT SHARK;
GHOST SHARK; REPEREPE; WHITE FISH

*NC ELEPHANT SHARK

* ELEPHANT SHARK; GHOST SHARK

RELATED TO CALLORHYNCHUS
CALLORHYNCHUS— ELEPHANT FISH

IN VICTORIA SOLD FRESH OUT AS ELEPHANT
FISH, FILLETED FROZEN AS WHITE FILLETS AND
COOKED IN TAKE-AWAYS AS FLAKE

12.09.83

47



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

ESCOLAR
RUVETTUS PRETIOSUS

(F)

* OIL FISH; ESCOLAR

* OIL FISH; ESCOLAR

*NC OIL FISH

(DPI) CODE 4072

GROUP Q

12.09.83

48



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

MZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

FLATHEAD — BARTAILED
(DPI) CODE 610

PLATYCEPHALUS INDICUS
GROUP K

(S)

*NC FLATHEAD; BARTAILED FLATHEAD

* FLATHEAD

* BARTAILED FLATHEAD; INDO/PACIFIC AND EAST
MEDITERRANEAN

12.09.83

49



RECOMMENDED:
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

FLATHEAD—DEEP SEA
(DPI) CODE 617

NEOPLATYCEPHALUS SPECULATOR
GROUP K

(S)

* TOOTHY FLATHEAD

SPIKEY FLATHEAD

*NC DEEPWATER FLATHEAD

*DEEPWATER FLATHEAD; KING FLATHEAD

*NC DEEP SEA FLATHEAD

50

12.09.83



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

FLATHEAD — DEEP WATER
(DPI) CODE 618

NEOPLATYCEPHALUS CONATUS
GROUP K

(S)

* FLATHEAD; TRAWL FLATHEAD

* DEEP WATER FLATHEAD

* DEEP WATER FLATHEAD

* DEEP WATER FLATHEAD

12.09.83

51



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

FLATHEAD — DUSKY
(DPI) CODE 615

PLATYCEPHALUS FUSCUS
GROUP K

(F)

* FLATHEAD

DUSKY; BLACK FLATHEAD (WHEN FROM RIVERS)

* DUSKY FLATHEAD; MUD FLATHEAD

52

12.09.83



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

FLATHEAD — LONGNOSE
(DPI) CODE 622

PLATYCEPHALUS CAERULEOPUNCTATUS
GROUP K

(F)

* SHOVELNOSE FLATHEAD; YANK FLATHEAD;
BLUE SPOT FLATHEAD

* SAND FLATHEAD

*NC LONG NOSED FLATHEAD

12.09.83

53



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME FLATHEAD — NORTHERN

SAND
(DPI) CODE 620

GROUP K
SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

PLATYCEPHALUS ARENARIUS

(S)

*NC FLATHEAD

* SAND FLATHEAD

12.09.83

54



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

FLATHEAD—ROCK
(DPI) CODE 625

PLATYCEPHALUS LAEVIGATUS
GROUP K

(F)

* ROCK FLATHEAD

*NC ROCK FLATHEAD

* ROCK FLATHEAD

*NC ROCK FLATHEAD; KING FLATHEAD; GRASSY
FLATHEAD; SMOOTH FLATHEAD

* ROCK FLATHEAD

12.09.83

55



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

FLATHEAD — SAND
(DPI) CODE 621

PLATYCEPHALUS BASSENSIS
GROUP K

(F)

* SAND FLATHEAD; SLIMY FLATHEAD

* SAND FLATHEAD

* SAND FLATHEAD

* SAND FLATHEAD; COMMON FLATHEAD; BAY
FLATHEAD; SANDY FLATHEAD; SLIMY FLATHEAD

* SAND FLATHEAD

12.09.83

56



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

FLATHEAD — SPINY
(DPI) CODE 4017

HOPLICHTHYS HASWELLI
GROUP Q

(F)

*NC DEEP SEA FLATHEAD

*NC DEEP SEA FLATHEAD

*NC DEEP SEA FLATHEAD

*NC SPINY FLATHEAD; DEEPSEA FLATHEAD;
GHOST FLATHEAD

* DEEP SEA FLATHEAD; SPINY FLATHEAD

12.09.83

57



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

FLATHEAD — TIGER
(DPI) CODE 616

NEOPLATYCEPHALUS RICHARDSON I
GROUP K

(F)

* TIGER FLATHEAD; TRAWL FLATHEAD

* TIGER FLATHEAD; TRAWL FLATHEAD

* TIGER FLATHEAD; KING FLATHEAD

FLATHEAD

58

12.09.83



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES—

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

FLOUNDER — ARROWTOOTH
(DPI) CODE 5001

ATHERESTHES STOMIAS/ATH. EVERMANNI
GROUP 0

(S)

ARROWTOOTH FLOUNDER; ARROWTOOTH
TURBOT
(IMPORTED)

ARROWTOOTH FLOUNDER; ARROWTOOTH
TURBOT
(IMPORTED)

ARROWTOOTH FLOUNDER; ARROWTOOTH
TURBOT
(IMPORTED)

ARROWTOOTH FLOUNDER; ARROWTOOTH
TURBOT
(IMPORTED)

ARROWTOOTH FLOUNDER; ARROWTOOTH
TURBOT
(IMPORTED)

ARROWTOOTH FLOUNDER; CAUGHT IN NORTH
PACIFIC

OCCASIONALLY IMPORTED FROM JAPAN

12.09.83

59



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

FLOUNDER — BAY

AMMOTRETIS ROSTRATUS

(S)

(DPI) CODE 4075

GROUP Q

* BAY FLOUNDER

BAY FLOUNDER

FLOUNDER

* FLOUNDER; LONG-SNOUTED FLOUNDER; SOLE

60

12.09.83



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES—

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

FLOUNDER — GREENBACK
(DPI) CODE 151

RHOMBOSOLEA TAPIRINA
GROUP C

(F)

* FLOUNDER; GREENBACK FLOUNDER

* FLOUNDER

* FLOUNDER

* GREENBACK FLOUNDER; MELBOURNE
FLOUNDER

*NC FLOUNDER

BLACK FLOUNDER = RHOMBOSOLEA HETIARA;
SAND FLOUNDER = RHOMBOSOLEA PLEBEIA

LESSER COMMERCIAL SPECIES ARE
AMMOTRETIS ROSTRATUS AND AMMOTHETIS
TUDORI

12.09.83

61



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

GARFISH — EASTERN SEA
(DPI) CODE 710

HYPORHAMPHUS AUSTRALIS
GROUP M

(F)

COMMON NAMES—

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

•NCSEAGARFISH

*SEAGARFISH

*SEAGARFISH

GARFISH/PIPER/HALFBEAK = HYPORHAMPHUS
IHI

HEMIRAMPHIDAE SPP. ARE KNOWN AS
HALFBEAK

12.09.83

62



MARKETING NAME GARFISH — NORTHERN
(DPI) CODE 716

SCIENTIFIC NAME: ARRHAMPHUS SCLEROLEPIS
GROUP M

(S)

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD * GARFISH; SNUB NOSE GARFISH

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS: QUITE DIFFERENT TO SOUTHERN SPECIES

12.09.83

63



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

GARFISH — NORTHERN
(DPI) CODE 4063

HEMIRAMPHUS ROBUSTUS
GROUP Q

(S)

*NC THREE BY TWO GARFISH

* GARFISH; THREE BY TWO GARFISH

64

12.09.83



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

GARFISH — RIVER
(DPI) CODE 714

HYPORHAMPHUS ARDELIO
GROUP M

(F)

* LAKES GARFISH; NEEDLE GARFISH

* RIVER GARFISH

* RIVER GARFISH; NEEDLE GAR

HEMIRAMPHIDAE SPP. ARE KNOWN AS
HALFBEAK

12.09.83

65



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

GARFISH — SOUTHERN SEA
(DPI) CODE 712

HYPORHAMPHUS IHI MELANOCHIR
GROUP M

(F)

COMMON NAMES -

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

* GARFISH

* SOUTH AUSTRALIAN GARFISH

* SOUTHERN GARFISH; SOUTH AUSTRALIAN
GARFISH

* GARFISH; SOUTHERN SEA GARFISH

GARFISH/PIPER/HALFBEAK = HYPORHAMPHUS
IHI

HEMIRAMPHIDAE SPP. ARE KNOWN AS
HALFBEAK

12.09.83

66



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

GEMFISH
(DPI) CODE 336

REXEA SOLANDRI
GROUP F

(F)

* MAKE; GEMFISH

* MAKE; GEMFISH

* GEMFISH

* GEMFISH; HAKE; KING COUTA; KINGFISH;
SILVER KINGFISH; SOUTHERN KINGFISH

* GEMFISH

HAKE; GEMFISH

* SILVER KINGFISH; SOUTHERN KINGFISH;
GEMFISH

12.09.83

67



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

GOLDFISH
(DPI) CODE 47

CARASSIUS AUHATUS/CYPRINUS AURATUS
GROUP A

(F)

*NC GOLDFISH

*NC GOLDFISH

*NC GOLDEN CARP; GOLDFISH

*NC GOLDFISH; CARP; CRUCIAN CARP; GOLDEN
CARP

*NC GOLDFISH

*NC GOLDFISH

*NC GOLDFISH

* GOLDFISH - ORIGINALLY EX-JAPAN AND CHINA

LITTLE USED FOR ANYTHING EXCEPT FISHING
BAIT

12.09.83

68



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

GRENADIER — BLUE
(DPI) CODE 226

MACRURONUS NOVAEZELANDIAE
GROUP D

(F)

* BLUE GRENADIER; WHIPTAIL

* BLUE GRENADIER; WHIPTAIL

* BLUE GRENADIER; WHIPTAIL

* BLUE GRENADIER; WHIPTAIL; NEW ZEALAND
WHIPTAIL; BLUE HAKE

* HOKI; WHIPTAIL; BLUE HAKE

* WHIPTAIL

12.09.83

69



MARKETiNG'NAME GURNARD — BUTTERFLY
(DPI) CODE 4076

SCIENTIFIC NAME: LEPIDOTRIGLA VANESSA
GROUP Q

(S)

COMMON NAMES —

VIC * BUTTERFLY GURNARD

NSW * BUTTERFLY GURNARD

SA * BUTTERFLY GURNARD

TAS *NC BUTTERFLY GURNARD

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

12.09.83

70



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

GURNARD — RED

CHELIDONICHTHYS KUMU

(F)

(DPI) CODE 601

GROUP K

* GURNARD; FLYING GURNARD

* GURNARD

* GURNARD

* RED GURNARD; KUMU GURNARD; KUMUKUMU

* RED GURNARD

*NC GURNARD

* TRIGLA KUMU = RED GURNARD

KNOWN IN SOUTH AFRICA AND CHINA

THE MOST ABUNDANT GURNARD SPECIES

12.09.83

71



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

HADDOCK
(DPI) CODE 5011

MELANOGRAMMUS AEGLEFINUS/
GADUS AEGLEFINUS

GROUP 0
(S)

HADDOCK
(IMPORTED)

HADDOCK
(IMPORTED)

HADDOCK
(IMPORTED)

HADDOCK
(IMPORTED)

HADDOCK
(IMPORTED)

HADDOCK
(IMPORTED)

HADDOCK
(IMPORTED)

* HADDOCK; SCROD;
CAUGHT IN NORTH ATLANTIC AND ARCTIC

IMPORTED FROM WESTERN EUROPE

12.09.83

72



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

MAKE
(DPI) CODE 5027

MERLUCCIUS AUSTRALIS
GROUP 0

(S)

HAKE

MAKE

HAKE

HAKE

MAKE

MAKE

HAKE

* HAKE; ENGLISH MAKE; WHITING

HAKE; CAUGHT IN SOUTH PACIFIC BETWEEN
NEW ZEALAND AND SOUTH AMERICA

IMPORTED
INFREQUENTLY FROM NEW ZEALAND

12.09.83

73



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

HAKE — ARGENTINE
(DPI) CODE 5026

MERLUCCIUS HUBBSI
GROUP 0

(S)

HAKE
(IMPORTED)

HAKE
(IMPORTED)

HAKE
(IMPORTED)

HAKE
(IMPORTED)

SOUTHWEST ATLANTIC MAKE
CAUGHT OFF ARGENTINA AND URUGUAY

OCCASIONALLY I
AND JAPAN

12.09.83

74



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

MAKE — CAPE
(DPI) CODE 5003

MERLUCCIUS CAPENSIS
GROUP 0

(S)

HAKE
(IMPORTED)

MAKE
(IMPORTED)

HAKE
(IMPORTED)

MAKE
(IMPORTED)

MAKE
(IMPORTED)

HAKE
(IMPORTED)

MAKE
(IMPORTED)

* HAKE; CAPE HAKE; STOCKFISH; WHITING (USA);
HADDOCK (SOUTH AFRiCA)

IMPORTED IN SUBSTANTIAL
SOUTH AFRICA AND JAPAN AS FILLETS EITHER
FRESH FROZEN OR SMOKED (LATTER CALLED
SMOKED COD OR CAPE COD)

12.09.83

75



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

MAKE — CHILEAN
(DPI) CODE 5004

MERLUCCIUS GAYI
GROUP 0

(S)

MAKE
(IMPORTED)

MAKE
(IMPORTED)

HAKE
(IMPORTED)

HAKE
(IMPORTED)

HAKE
(IMPORTED)

HAKE
(IMPORTED)

CHILEAN HAKE; PERUVIAN MAKE; WHITING (USA);
CAUGHT IN SOUTH EASTERN PACIFIC

IMPORTED MOST FREQUENTLY FROM JAPAN
BUT ALSO FROM CHILE; SIMILAR TO
MEFtLUCCIUS CAPENSIS

12.09.83

76



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

HAPUKA
(DPI) CODE 541

POLYPRION OXYGENEIOS
GROUP J

(F)

* HAPUKU

* HAPUKU; HAPUKA

* NC GROPER; HAPUKA

* HAPUKU; HAPUKA; GROPER;
NEW ZEALAND GROPER

*NC HAPUKA

* HAPUKU (NORTH ISLAND); GROPER (SOUTH
ISLAND)

CORRECTLY SPELT 'HAPUKU', HOWEVER IT IS
MOST COMMONLY SPELT 'HAPUKA' IN
RESTAURANTS SO FROM MARKETING POINT OF
VIEW IT IS MORE APPROPRIATE IF SPELT WITH -A'

12.09.83

77



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

HERRING
(DPI) CODE 5012

CLUPEA HARENGUS
GROUP 0

(F)

HERRING
(IMPORTED)

HERRING
(IMPORTED)

HERRING
(IMPORTED)

HERRING
(IMPORTED)

HERRING
(IMPORTED)

HERRING
(IMPORTED)

HERRING
(IMPORTED)

* HERRING; DIGBY; SILD; YAWLING; CAUGHT IN
NORTH ATLANTIC

IMPORTED FROM UNITED KINGDOM, CANADA
AND WESTERN EUROPE AS SALTED HERRINGS

12.09,83

78



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

KINGCLIP
(DPI) CODE 5013

GENYPTERUS CAPENSIS
GROUP 0

(S)

LING; KINGCLIP
(IMPORTED INFREQUENTLY)

KINGCLIP
(IMPORTED)

* KINGCLIP; CAUGHT IN SOUTH EAST ATLANTIC
AND SOUTH WEST INDIAN OCEANS

FREQUENTLY SOLD AS DHUFISH (WESTERN
AUSTRALIA), LING, OR BARRAMUNDI

12.09.83

79



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

KINGFISH — BLACK
(DPI) CODE 421

RACHYCENTRON CANADUS/R. PONDICERIANUM
GROUP H

(F)

BLACK KINGFISH

* BLACK KINGFISH

* BLACK KINGFISH; COBIA

*NC BLACK KINGFISH; COBIA

* COBIA; CABIO; BLACK BONITO; CAUGHT IN
NORTH ATLANTIC AND MEDITERRANEAN

12.09.83

80



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

KINGFISH — YELLOWTAIL
(DPI) CODE 425

SERIOLA LALANDI
GROUP H

(F)

* YELLOWTAIL KINGFISH

* KINGFISH; YELLOWTAIL KINGFISH

YELLOWTAIL

*NC YELLOWTAIL KINGFISH; KINGIE;
YELLOWTAIL; TASMANIAN YELLOWTAIL

* YELLOWTAIL; YELLOWTAIL KINGFISH

* YELLOWTAIL KINGFISH

* NORTHERN KINGFISH; YELLOWTAIL; HAKU

YELLOWTAIL = SERIOLA SPP.; AMBERJACK

12.09.83

81



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

LATCHET
(DPI) CODE 605

PTERYGOTRIGLA POLYOMMATA
GROUP K

(F)

* LATCHET

* LATCHET; SHARP BEAKED GURNARD

* LATCHET; SHARP BEAKED GURNARD

* LATCH ET

* LATCHET

SPOTTED GURNARD = PTERYGOTRIGLA PICTA

12.09.83

82



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES—

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

LEATHERJACKET
(DPI) CODE 701

MONACANTHIDAE FAMILY
GROUP M

(F)

* LEATHERJACKET

* LEATHERJACKET

* LEATHERJACKET; SILVER FLOUNDER

* LEATHERJACKET = MEUSCHENIA AUSTRALIS/
M. FREYCINETI/THAMNOCONUS DEGENII
PENICIPELTA VITTIGER

* LEATHERJACKET

* LEATHERJACKET; SILVER FLOUNDER

*NC LEATHERJACKET

LEATHERJACKET; CREAMFISH = NAVODON
SCABER

NAME I
MEMBERS OF THE FAMILY EXCEPT CHINAMAN
LEATHERJACKET

12.09.83

83



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

LEATHER JACKET —
CHINAMAN

(DPI) CODE 4001
NELUSETTA AYRAUDI

GROUP Q
(F)

*NC LEATHERJACKET

* CHINAMAN; CHINAMAN LEATHERJACKET

* LEATHERJACKET

* CHINAMAN; CHINAMAN LEATHERJACKET

LEATHERJACKET/CREAMFISH/A/^OOOA/
SCABER

12.09.83

84



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

LEATHERJACKET-
NEW ZEALAND

(DPI) CODE 5028
PARIKA SCABER/NAVODON SCABER

GROUP 0
(S)

* VELVET LEATHERJACKET

* LEATHERJACKET

* VELVET LEATHERJACKET

* VELVET LEATHERJACKET

* VELVET LEATHERJACKET

LEATHERJACKET; CREAMFISH

[ TO CHINAMAN LEATHERJACKET;
NAVODON AYRAUDI IMPORTED CHIEFLY INTO
NSW IN A SKINNED FROZEN FORM

12.09.83

85



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

LING — ROCK

GENYPTERUS BLACODES

(F)

* UNO

* LING

* LING

*NC PINK UNO; LING

* LING; KINGCLIP

* UNO; KINGCLIP

(DPI) CODE 770

GROUP M

KINGCLIP = GENYPTERUS CAPENSIS: SOUTH
AFRICA

12.09.83

86



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES—

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

LUDERICK
(DPI) CODE 565

GIRELLA TRICUSPIDATA
GROUP J

(F)

*LUDERICK

* BLACKFISH; LUDERICK; NIGGERS

*NCLUDERICK

*NC LUDERICK; BLACKFISH; DARKIE; NIGGER

* BLACK BREAM; LUDERICK; BLACKFISH;
NIGGERS

* PARORE; BLACKFISH; LUDERICK; BLACK
BREAM; PACIFIC BREAM; MANGROVE FISH

12.09.83

87



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

MACKEREL
SCOMBER SCOMBHUS

(S)

MACKEREL
(IMPORTED)

MACKEREL
(IMPORTED)

MACKEREL
(IMPORTED)

MACKEREL
(IMPORTED)

MACKEREL
(IMPORTED)

MACKEREL
(IMPORTED)

MACKEREL
(IMPORTED)

*MACKEREL; CAUGHT IN
NORTH SEA

(DPI) CODE 5019

GROUP 0

THE ATLANTIC AND

RAW, FROZEN OR SMOKED

12.09.83

88



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

MACKEREL — BLUE
(DPI) CODE 325

SCOMBER AUSTRALASICUS
GROUP F

(F)

* PACIFIC MACKEREL

* SLIMY MACKEREL

*NC MACKEREL

* BLUE MACKEREL

* SLIMY MACKEREL

* BLUE OR SLIMY MACKEREL

* MACKEREL; COMMON MACKEREL; BLUE MACK-
EREL; ENGLISH MACKEREL; PACIFIC MACKEREL

12.09.83

89



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

~WK

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

MACKEREL — CHUB
(DPI) CODE 5020

SCOMBER JAPONICUS
GROUP 0

(S)

JAPANESE MACKEREL
(IMPORTED)

JAPANESE MACKEREL
(IMPORTED)

CHUB MACKEREL; PACIFIC MACKEREL; CAUGHT
IN THE NORTH PACIFIC.

IMPORTED INFREQUENTLY FROM JAPAN

90

12.09.83



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

MACKEREL — FRIGATE
(DPI) CODE 4012

AUXIS THAZARD
GROUP Q

(F)

*NC FRIGATE MACKEREL

* FRIGATE MACKEREL; LEADENALL

*NC FRIGATE MACKEREL

*NC FRIGATE MACKEREL; FRIGATE TUNA

*NC FRIGATE MACKEREL

* FRIGATE MACKEREL

* FRIGATE MACKEREL

* FRIGATE MACKEREL

WARM WATER SPECIES

12.09.83

91



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

MACKEREL — JACK
(DPI) CODE 430

TRACHURUS DECLIVIS
GROUP H

(F)

* JACK MACKEREL

* COWAN YOUNG; JACK MACKEREL

* HORSE MACKEREL; SCAD

* JACK MACKEREL; HORSE MACKEREL; SCAD

* HORSE MACKEREL; COWAN YOUNG

* JACK MACKEREL; SCAD

* HORSE MACKEREL; JACK MACKEREL

* JACK MACKEREL; HORSE MACKEREL;
CAUGHT IN INDO/PACIFIC REGION

12.09.83

92



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING'NAME: MACKEREL — SCHOOL

(DPI) CODE 331
SCIENTIFIC NAME: SCOMBEROMORUS QUEENSLANDICUS/CYBIUM

QUEENSLANDICUS
GROUP F

(F)

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD * SCHOOL MACKEREL; DOGGIE MACKEREL

WA * MACKEREL

NT * SCHOOL MACKEREL

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

12.09.83

93



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES -

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

MACKEREL — SPANISH
(DPI) CODE 330

SCOMBEROMORUS COMMERSONI/CYBIUM
COMM.

GROUP F
(F)

*NC SPANISH MACKEREL

* SPANISH MACKEREL; SNOOK

* SPANISH MACKEREL; MACKEREL;
NARROW-BARRED SPANISH MACKEREL

* SPANISH MACKEREL

* SPANISH MACKEREL

* SEER; SPANISH MACKEREL; CAUGHT IN INDO/
PACIFIC REGION

SEE ALSO CODE 4035 INDOCYBIUM
SEMIFASCIATUM - ANOTHER COMMERCIAL
SPECIES IN QUEENSLAND KNOWN AS BROAD
BARRED SPANISH MACKEREL

12.09.83

94



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES.

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

MACKEREL — SPANISH
(DPI) CODE 4035

SCOMBEROMOHUS SEMIFASCIATUS/
INDOCYBIUM SEMIFASCIATUM

GROUP Q
(F)

SPANISH MACKEREL

* SPANISH MACKEREL; BROAD BARRED SPANISH
MACKEREL; GREY MACKEREL; TIGER MACKEREL

SEE ALSO CYBIUM COMMERSONI/
SCOMBEROMORUS COMMERSONI - CODE 330
—THE OTHER COMMERCIAL SPANISH
MACKEREL IN QUEENSLAND.

12.09.83

95



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME: MULLET — BLUE TAIL

(DPI) CODE 4062
SCIENTIFIC NAME: VALAMUGIL SCHELI

GROUP Q
(S)

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD * MULLET; BLUE TAIL MULLET
(NORTH QUEENSLAND ONLY); COMMON MULLET

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

12.09.83

96



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

MULLET — DIAMOND
SCALE

(DPI) CODE 362
LIZA VAIGIENSIS

GROUP G
(F)

* DIAMOND SCALED MULLET; LARGE SCALE
MULLET

* MULLET; DIAMOND SCALED MULLET

12.09.83

97



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

MULLET — RED
(DPI) CODE 582

UPENEICHTHYS POROSUS/MULLIDAE SPP.
GROUP J

(F)

* RED MULLET

* RED MULLET; BARBUNYA; GOATFISH

* RED MULLET

*NC WESTERN RED MULLET; GOATFISH

* RED MULLET

* GOATFISH; RED MULLET

* RED MULLET

INCLUDES MULLOIDICHTHYS AURIFLAMMA

100

12.09.83



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

MULLET — SAND

MYXUS ELONGATUS

(F)

(DPI) CODE 365

GROUP G

* SAND MULLET; BULLY MULLET; PODDY MULLET

* LAND MULLET

*NC SAND MULLET

*NC SAND MULLET

* SAND MULLET; TALLEGALANE

*NC SAND MULLET

12.09.83

101



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

MULLET — SEA
(DPI) CODE 351

MUGIL CEPHALUS
GROUP G

(F)

* SEA MULLET

* SEA MULLET; BULLY MULLET;
HARDGUT RIVER MULLET

* SEA MULLET

*NC SEA MULLET

* MULLET; RIVER MULLET;
MANGROVE MULLET; BULLY MULLET;
HARDGUT MULLET

* SEA MULLET

* SEA MULLET

* GREY MULLET; STRIPED MULLET

COMMON GREY MULLET; STRIPED MULLET
(USA); CAUGHT IN ATLANTIC AND PACIFIC;
EUROPE AND NORTH AMERICA

12.09.83

102



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

MULLET — YELLOWEYE
(DPI) CODE 370

ALDRICHETTA FORSTERI
GROUP G

(F)

* YELLOW-EYE MULLET

* YELLOW-EYE MULLET

* YELLOW-EYE MULLET; COORONG MULLET

* YELLOW-EYE MULLET; MULLET

* YELLOW-EYE MULLET; PILCHARD

* YELLOW-EYE MULLET; HERRING (WRONGLY);
SPRAT (WRONGLY)

12.09.83

103



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

MULLOWAY
(DPI) CODE 510

ARGYROSOMUS HOLOLEPIDOTUS
GROUP J

(F)

* MULLOWAY; KINGFISH

* JEWFISH; MULLOWAY

* BUTTERFISH; MULLOWAY

*NC MULLOWAY

* JEWFISH

* MULLOWAY; RIVER KINGFISH

JEWFISH; MULLOWAY; (NORTHERN TERRITORY
SPECIES OF MULLOWAY IS JOHNIUS)

FOR
ALSO JOHNIUS DIACANTHUS (CODE 4031)

12.09.83

104



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

MULLOWAY
JOHNIUS DIACANTHUS

(F)

(DPI) CODE 4031

GROUP Q

* MULLOWAY

SEE ALSO CODE 510, MULLOWAY

12.09.83

105



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

PENFISH
(DPI) CODE 497

ZANCLISTIUS ELEVATUS/HISTIOPTERUS ELEV.
GROUP J

(S)

*BOARFISH;DUCKFISH

*NC BOARFISH

* BLACK SPOTTED BOARFISH

*NC BLACK-SPOTTED BOARFISH;
BOARFISH

*NC BOARFISH

* BLACK SPOTTED BOARFISH

* LONG FINNED BOARFISH

SHORT

12.09.83

106



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

OLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

PENFISH
(DPI) CODE 498

PENTACEROPSIS RECURVIROSTRIS
GROUP J

(S)

* BOARFISH; DUCKFISH

* LONG NOSE

* LONG NOSE BOARFISH

* BOARFISH; LONG SNOUTED BOARFISH

* LONG SNOUTED BOARFISH

12.09.83

107



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

PENFISH — GIANT

PARISTIOPTERUS LABIOSUS

(S)

* DUCKFISH

* GIANT BOARFISH

*NC GIANT BOARFISH

*NC GIANT BOARFISH

*NC GIANT BOARFISH

* GIANT BOARFISH; SOWFISH

(DPI) CODE 500

GROUP J

108

12.09.83



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

OLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

PENFISH — YELLOW SPOTTED
(DPI) CODE 499

PARISTIOPTERUS GALLIPAVO
GROUP J

(S)

* BOARFISH

* YELLOW SPOTTED BOARFISH

* YELLOW SPOTTED BOARFISH

12.09.83

109



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

REMARKS:

PERCH — ATLANTIC OCEAN
(DPI) CODE 5016

SEBASTES MARINUStS. MENTELLA/S. VIVIPARUS
GROUP 0

(S)

COMMON NAMES -

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

ENGLISH BREAM
(IMPORTED)

ENGLISH BREAM
(IMPORTED)

ENGLISH BREAM
(IMPORTED)

ENGLISH BREAM
(IMPORTED)

ENGLISH BREAM
(IMPORTED)

ENGLISH BREAM
(IMPORTED)

ENGLISH BREAM
(IMPORTED)

* BREAM; NORW/
(RECOMMENDED TRADE NAME IN USA);
REDFISH; SOLDIER; RED BREAM; RED PERCH;
ROSEFISH; CAUGHT IN NORTH ATLANTIC AND
ARCTIC

IMPORTED FROM UNITED KINGDOM, ICELAND,
SCANDINAVIA AND CANADA. THIS FISH IS A
PERCH, RELATED TO AUSTRALIAN OCEAN
PERCH

12.09.83

no



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

PERCH — DEEP SEA
(DPI) CODE 4003

HOPLOSTETHUS ATLANTICUS
GROUP Q

(S)

* SEA PERCH; ORANGE ROUGHY

*NC SEA PERCH; ORANGE ROUGHY

*NC SEA PERCH; ORANGE ROUGHY

* ORANGE ROUGHY; RED ROUGHY

SEA PERCH; ORANGE ROUGHY
(OFTEN SOLD AS 'REEF FILLETS')

SEA PERCH; ORANGE ROUGHY

* ORANGE ROUGHY; SEA PERCH

12.09.83

111



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

PERCH — GOLDEN

MACQUAHIA AM BIG UA

(F)

* MURRAY PERCH

* YELLOWBELLY; GALLOP

* YELLOWBELLY; GALLOP

*NC YELLOWBELLY; GOLDEN PERCH

*NC YELLOWBELLY; GOLDEN PERCH

(DPI) CODE 15

GROUP A

112

12.09.83



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

PERCH — OCEAN
(DPI) CODE 631

HELICOLENUS PERCOIDES
GROUP K

(F)

* CORAL PERCH; CORAL COD

OCEAN PERCH

*NC RED PERCH; RED GURNARD PERCH

* RED GURNARD PERCH; RED ROCK PERCH;
OCEAN PERCH; SEA PERCH

* RED GURNARD PERCH

* SEA PERCH;OCEAN PERCH; SCARPEE;
JOCK STEWART

12.09.83

113



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

PERCH — PEARL
(DPI) CODE 561

GLAUCOSOMA SCAPULARE
GROUP J

(F)

•PEARL PERCH

* PEARL PERCH

* NORTHERN DHUFISH; PEARL PERCH =
GLAUCOSOMA BURGERI

* PEARL PERCH

12.09.83

114



MARKETING NAME: PERCH — PINK SEA
(DPI) CODE 4067

SCIENTIFIC NAME: LUTJANUS SANGUINEUS
GROUP Q

(S)

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD * SADDLE-TAIL SEA PERCH

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

12.09.83

115



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

OLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

PERCH — SCARLET SEA
(DPI) CODE 4053

LUTJANUS MALABARICUS
GROUP Q

(S)

* SCARLET SEA PERCH; LARGE MOUTH
NANNYGAI

* SADDLE TAIL SEA PERCH

OTHER MEMBERS OF FAMILY LUTJANIDAE

REMARKS:

OCCUR WIDELY IN THE NORTH ATLANTIC/NORTH
PACIFIC; THEY ARE KNOWN AS SNAPPERS OR
PARGOS

12.09.83

116



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

PERCH — SILVER

BIDYANUS BIDYANUS

(F)

(DPI) CODE 60

GROUP A

* BLACK PERCH

* SILVER PERCH; BREAM; GRUNTER

*NC SILVER PERCH

*NC SILVER PERCH

FRESH WATER SPECIES

12.09.83

117



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

PIKE
(DPI) CODE 375

SPHYRAENA NOVAEHOLLANDIAE
GROUP G

(F)

* PIKE

* PIKE

* SNOOK

* SHORTFINNED PIKE; PIKE; SNOOK

*NC PIKE; SNOOK; SHORT FINNED SEA PIKE

* PIKE; SNOOK

12.09.83

118



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

PIKE — STRIPED SEA
(DPI) CODE 381

SPHYRAENA OBTUSATA
GROUP G

(F)

* SNOOK

*NC PIKE

*NC STRIPED SEA PIKE

* YELLOWTAIL; PIKE; STRIPED SEA PIKE

* PIKE

12.09.83

119



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

PILCHARD
(DPI) CODE 251

SARDINOPS NEOPILCHARDUS
GROUP E

(F)

*PILCHARD;SARDINE

*BLUEPILCHARD

* PILCHARD

*NC PtLCHARD; BLUE BAIT; PILCHARD;
AUSTRALIAN PILCHARD

*NC PILCHARD

* PILCHARD - IF FOOD; MULIES - IF BAIT

*NC PILCHARD

* PILCHARD; PICTON HERRING; SARDINE;
BLOATER

*SARDINE;PILCHARD

12.09.83

120



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

PLAICE
(DPI) CODE 5014

PLEURONECTES PLATESSA
GROUP 0

(S)

PLAICE; FLOUNDER
(IMPORTED)

PLAICE; FLOUNDER
(IMPORTED)

PLAICE; FLOUNDER
(IMPORTED)

PLAICE; FLOUNDER
(IMPORTED)

PLAICE; FLOUNDER
(IMPORTED)

PLAICE; FLOUNDER
(IMPORTED)

PLAICE; FLOUNDER
(IMPORTED)

* PLAICE; CAUGHT IN NORTH ATLANTIC/NORTH
SEA

IMPORTED FROM UNITED KINGDOM, HOLLAND,
SCANDINAVIA AS WHOLE GUTTED FISH OR
FILLETS AND USUALLY SOLD AS FLOUNDER;
CHARACTERISTIC RED SPOTS ON BACK

12.09.83

121



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

POLLACK — ALASKA
(DPI) CODE 5000

THERAGRA CHALCOGRAMMA
GROUP 0

(S)

POLLACK
(IMPORTED)

POLLACK
(IMPORTED)

POLLACK
(IMPORTED)

POLLACK
(IMPORTED)

CAUGHT PACIFIC, NORTH AMERICA, KOREA,
JAPAN AND ALASKA; ALSO KNOWN AS WALLEYE
POLLACK

IMPORTED FROM JAPAN AND USA

122

12.09.83



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

QUEENFISH
(DPI) CODE 435

CHORINEMUS LYSAN/SCOMBEROIDES LYSAN
GROUP H

(F)

* QUEENFISH; GIANT DART; LEATHERSKIN

* QUEENFISH; SKINNYFISH

12.09.83

123



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

RED EMPEROR
LUTJANUS SEBAE

(F)

RED EMPEROR

RED EMPEROR

(DPI) CODE 555

GROUP J

* RED EMPEROR

* RED EMPEROR

* RED EMPEROR

124

12.09.83



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

REDFIN
(DPI) CODE 50

PERCA FLUVIATILIS
GROUP A

(F)

*REDFIN; ENGLISH PERCH

* REDFIN

* REDFIN

*NC REDFIN PERCH; ENGLISH PERCH;
EUROPEAN PERCH

12.09.83

125



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES.

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

REDFISH
(DPI) CODE 705

CENTROBERYX AF FIN 'IS
GROUP M

(F)

*REDFISH;NANNYGAI

*REDFISH;NANNYGAI

* NANNYGAI

*NC NANNYGAI; REDFISH; RED SNAPPER

NANNYGAI/REDFISH/REDSNAPPER =
TRACHICHTHODES AFFINIS

12.09.83

126



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

REDFISH — BIGHT

CENTROBERYX GERRARDI

(S)

* REDFISH; NANNYGAI

* RED SNAPPER

*NC RED SNAPPER; BIGHT REDFISH

* RED SNAPPER; BIGHT REDFISH

*NCNANNYGAI; GOLDEN SNAPPER

(DPI) CODE 708

GROUP M

12.09.83

127



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

RIBALDO
MORA MORO

(F)

* RIBALDO; GHOST COD

*NC RIBALDO

*NC RIBALDO

* RIBALDO; DEEPSEA COD

*NC RIBALDO

RIBALDO; DEEP-SEA COD; l

(DPI) CODE 203

GROUP D

128

12.09.83



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

RUBYFISH
(DPI) CODE 493

PLAGIOGENEION MACROLEPIS
GROUP J

(F)

*NC RUBYFISH

* RUBYFISH

*NC COSMOPOLITAN RUBYFISH; RUBYFISH

* RUBYFISH

RUBYFISH = PLAGIOGENEION RUBIGINOSUS

12.09.83

129



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES.

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

SALMON
(DPI) CODE 5017

ONCORHYNCHUSSPP.
GROUP 0

(S)

SALMON
(IMPORTED)

SALMON
(IMPORTED)

SALMON
(IMPORTED)

SALMON
(IMPORTED)

SALMON
(IMPORTED)

SALMON
(IMPORTED)

SALMON
(IMPORTED)

* ONCORHYNCHUS TSCHAWYTSCHA - QUINNAT
SALMON

SALMO SALAR - ATLANTIC SALMON:

REMARKS:

ONCORHYNCHUS SPP. CAUGHT IN NORTH
PACIFIC - NUMEROUS VARIETIES INCLUDING
KING, SPRING, CHUM, CHINOOK, COHO, PINK,
SILVER, SILVERBRITE AND SOCKEYE

IMPORTED FROM USA, CANADA, JAPAN AND
EUROPE AS EITHER SMOKED FROZEN FILLETS
(SIDES) OR CANNED

12.09.83

130



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES—

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

SALMON — AUSTRALIAN
(DPI) CODE 490

ARRIPIS TRUTTA/ARRIPIS ESPER
GROUP J

(F)

* SALMON; AUSTRALIAN SALMON; BAY TROUT

* SALMON

* SALMON; SALMON TROUT

* SALMON; KAHAWAI; BLACK BACK; COCKY
SALMON; COLONIAL SALMON; BUCK SALMON;
SALMON TROUT; AUSTRALIAN SALMON
(EASTERN & WESTERN)

SALMON

* SALMON TROUT; AUSTRALIAN SALMON

AUSTRALIAN SALMON

* KAHAWAI; AUSTRALIAN SALMON; OCEAN
TROUT

NSW, TASMANIA AND EASTERN VICTORIA -
ARRIPIS TRUTTA: TASMANIA, VICTORIA, SOUTH
AUSTRALIA AND WESTERN AUSTRALIA - ARRIPIS
ESPER

12.09.83

131



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

SALMON — THREADFIN
(DPI) CODE 4023

POLYNEMUS SHERIDAN I
GROUP Q

(S)

THREADFIN

THREADFIN

THREADFIN

THREADFIN

* THREADFIN; BURNETT SALMON

* THREADFIN

* THREADFIN; KING SALMON

PACIFIC THREADFIN AND ATLANTIC THREADFIN
ARE OF THE SAME FAMILY

REMARKS: SEE ALSO CODE 385 SALMON - THREADFIN; POL.
SHERIDAN! IS THE DOMINANT SPECIES IN
NORTHERN TERRITORY WATERS

132

12.09.83



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

SALMON — THREADFIN
(DPI) CODE 385

ELEUTHEHONEMA SPP./ELEUT. TETRADACTYLUM
GROUP G

(S)

THREADFIN

THREADFIN

THREADFIN

THREADFIN

* THREADFIN; COOKTOWN SALMON

* THREADFIN

* THREADFIN; SALMON; KING SALMON

SEE ALSO CODE 4023 SALMON - THREADFIN

12.09.83

133



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

SCALLOP — NORTHERN
(DPI) CODE 838

AMUSIUM BALLOTI
GROUP P

(S)

SCALLOP

SCALLOP

SCALLOP

SCALLOP

* SCALLOP

* SCALLOP

* SCALLOP

SIMILAR TO BAY SCALLOP OF CANADA/USA —
ARGOPECTEN IRRADIANS

CAUGHT IN QUEENSLAND, NORTH OF PERTH IN
WESTERN AUSTRALIA AND ALSO IN NORTHERN
TERRITORY

12.09.83

134



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME: SCALLOP — SOUTHERN

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

(DPI) CODE 835
PECTEN FUMATA/P. MERIDIONALIS/P. ALBA

GROUP P
(F)

* SCALLOP; TASMANIAN SCALLOP

* SCALLOP; TASMANIAN SCALLOP

* NC SCALLOP

* SCALLOP

SCALLOP; TASMANIAN SCALLOP

* SCALLOP

SCALLOP

SCALLOP = PECTENNOVAEZELANDIAE—
SIMILAR SPECIES

SEA SCALLOP; COMMON SCALLOP; BAY
SCALLOP

CAUGHT IN VICTORIA. TASMANIA, NSW AND THE
SOUTH OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

12.09.83

135



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie.

NSW

SA

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

SHARK—ANGEL

SQUATINA AUSTRALIS

(S)

* ANGEL SHARK

* ANGEL SHARK

* ANGEL SHARK; MONKFISH

* ANGEL SHARK

(DPI) CODE 4020

GROUP Q

RELATED SPECIES KNOWN AS ANGEL SHARK

136

12.09.83



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES—

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

SHARK—BLACK TIP
(DPI) CODE 660

CARCHARHINUS SPP. (EXCEPT CAR.
BRACHYURUS)

GROUP L
(S)

* BLACK TIP WHALER

BLACK TIP SHARK

BLACK TIP SHARK

MORE THAN SIX SPECIES OF BLACK TIP SHARK
IDENTIFIED IN QUEENSLAND AND NORTHERN
TERRITORY

12.09.83

137



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

SHARK — BLUE WHALER
(DPI) CODE 4071

PRIONACE GLAUCA
GROUP Q

(S)

* BLUE WHALERS; BLUE SHARK

* BLUE WHALERS

*NC BLUE WHALER SHARK; BLUE SHARK

138

12.09.83



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

SHARK — BRONZE WHALER
(DPI) CODE 660

CARCHARHINUS BRACHYURUS
GROUP L

(F)

* BRONZE WHALER

*NC BRONZE WHALER

* BRONZE WHALER; COCKTAIL WHALER

*NC BRONZE WHALER SHARK; BRONZIE;
COCKTAIL; COPPER SHARK

BRONZE WHALER

* BRONZE WHALER

BRONZE WHALER

QUEENSLAND SPECIES MAY BE EULAMIA
AHENEA

12.09.83

139



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

SHARK — GUMMY
(DPI) CODE 651

MUSTELUS ANTARCTICUS
GROUP L

(F)

* GUMMY SHARK

* GUMMY

* GUMMY SHARK; SWEET WILLIAM

* GUMMY SHARK

*NC GUMMY SHARK

* GUMMY SHARK

* RIG; SPOTTED DOGFISH; GUMMY SHARK; PIOKE

SMOOTH HOUND OR SMOOTH DOG FISH =
MUSTELUS SPP.

12.09.83

140



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

SHARK — ORNATE ANGEL
(DPI) CODE 4000

SQUATINA TERGOCELLATA
GROUP Q

(S)

*NC ORNATE ANGEL SHARK; ANGEL SHARK

* ANGEL SHARK

* ORNATE ANGEL SHARK

* ORNATE ANGEL SHARK

ANGEL SHARK

12.09.83

141



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

SHARK — SAW
(DPI) CODE 675

PRISTIOPHOHUS NUDIPINNIS/PR. CIRRATUS
GROUP L

(F)

* SAW SHARK; DOGGIES

* SAW DOG; SAW SHARK

* SAW SHARK

* SAW SHARK; COMMON SAW SHARK;SOUTHERN
SAW SHARK

*NC SAW SHARK

* SOUTHERN SAW SHARK

12.09.83

142



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

SHARK — SCHOOL
(DPI) CODE 655

GALEORHINUS AUSTRALIS
GROUP L

(F)

* SCHOOL SHARK

•SCHOOL SHARK

* SCHOOL SHARK

* SCHOOL SHARK; SNAPPER SHARK; TOPE;
SOUPFIN SHARK

* SCHOOL SHARK

* SCHOOL SHARK; GREY SHARK; GREYBOY
(FILLETS TERMED LEMON FILLETS)

12.09.83

143



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

SHARK — BROADNOSE
(DPI) CODE 4073

NOTORHYNCHUS CEPEDIANUS
GROUP Q

(S)

* TIGER SHARK; SPOTTIES

* TIGER SHARK; GROUND SHARK

* SEVEN-GILLED SHARK; TASMANIAN TIGER
SHARK

12.09.83

144



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

SHARK — WHISKERY
(DPI) CODE 665

FURGALEUS VENTRALIS
GROUP L

(F)

*NC WHISKERY SHARK; SUNDOWNER

* WHISKERY SHARK; SNAKEY; SUNDOWNER

*NC WHISKERY SHARK

* WHISKERY SHARK

12.09.83

145



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

SKATE
RAJA SPP.

(F)

(DPI) CODE 685

GROUP L

* SKATE; SKATE WINGS

* SKATE; SKATE FLAPS; SKATE WINGS

* SKATE

*NC SKATE

SKATE

146

12.09.83



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

SNAPPER
(DPI) CODE 495

CHRYSOPHRYS AURATUS
GROUP J

(F)

* SNAPPER

* COCKNEY; RED BREAM; SQUIRE; SNAPPER (IN
THAT ORDER OF INCREASING AGE/SIZE)

* SNAPPER

*NC SNAPPER

* SQUIRE; SNAPPER
(IN THAT ORDER OF INCREASING AGE/SIZE)

* SNAPPER; PINK SNAPPER

SNAPPER

* SNAPPER

12.09.83

147



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

0,/SEAS

REMARKS:

SNAPPER — GOLDEN
(DPI) CODE 4052

LUTJANUS JOHNI
GROUP Q

(S)

* BIG SCALE RED

* GOLDEN SNAPPER

* GOLDEN SNAPPER

SNAPPER = FAMILY LUTJANIDAE; PARGO ARE
WIDELY DISTRIBUTED IN NORTH ATLANTIC

NORTHERN TROPICAL

12.09.83

148



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

SOLE—DOVER

SOLEA VULGARIS VULGARIS

(S)

DOVER SOLE
(IMPORTED)

DOVER SOLE
(IMPORTED)

DOVER SOLE
(IMPORTED)

(DPI) CODE 5008

GROUP 0

DOVER SOLE
(IMPORTED)

* COMMON SOLE; DOVER SOLE;
CAUGHT IN NORTH SEA

IMPORTED INFREQUENTLY

12.09.83

149



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

SOLE — NEW ZEALAND
(DPI) CODE 5009

PELTORHAMPUS NOVAEZELANDIAE
GROUP 0

(S)

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

NEW ZEALAND SOLE; ENGLISH SOLE
(IMPORTED)

NEW ZEALAND SOLE; ENGLISH SOLE
(IMPORTED)

NEW ZEALAND SOLE; ENGLISH SOLE
(IMPORTED)

NEW ZEALAND SOLE; ENGLISH SOLE
(IMPORTED)

NEW ZEALAND SOLE; ENGLISH SOLE
(IMPORTED)

NEW ZEALAND SOLE; ENGLISH SOLE
(IMPORTED)

* ENGLISH SOLE; NEW ZEALAND SOLE;
SOLE

IMPORTED FROM NEW ZEALAND

12.09.83

150



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

SOLE—NEW ZE

PELOTRETIS FLAVILATUS

(S)

LEMON SOLE

LEMON SOLE

LEMON SOLE

LEMON SOLE

LEMON SOLE

LEMON SOLE

* LEMON SOLE

(DPI) CODE 5030

GROUP 0

12.09.83

151



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

SQUID — ARROW

NOTOTODARUS GOULDI

(F)

(DPI) CODE 870

GROUP P

* AEROPLANE SQUID; ARROW SQUID

* ARROW SQUID; SEINE BOAT SQUID

* ARROW SQUID; GOULDS SQUID

* ARROW SQUID; GOULDS SQUID

* ARROW SQUID; GOULDS SQUID

ARROW SQUID = NOTOTODARUS SLOANI

152

12.09.83



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

SQUID — ASIAN
(DPI) CODE 5023

LOLIGO FORMOSA/LOLIGO CHINENSIS
GROUP 0

(S)

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

SQUID (TUBES)
(IMPORTED)

SQUID (TUBES)
(IMPORTED)

SQUID (TUBES)
(IMPORTED)

SQUID (TUBES)
(IMPORTED)

SQUID (TUBES)
(IMPORTED)

SQUID (TUBES)
(IMPORTED)

SQUID (TUBES)
(IMPORTED)

* SQUID; CALAIS
AND PHILLIPINE

IMPORTED FRC
TUBES

12.09.83

153



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

0,/SEAS

REMARKS:

SQUID — CALIFORNIAN
(DPI) CODE 5024

LOLIGO OPALESCENS
GROUP 0

(S)

AMERICAN/CALIFORNIAN SQUID
(IMPORTED)

AMERICAN/CALIFORNIAN SQUID
(IMPORTED)

AMERICAN/CALIFORNIAN SQUID
(IMPORTED)

AMERICAN/CALIFORNIAN SQUID
(IMPORTED)

AMERICAN/CALIFORNIAN SQUID
(IMPORTED)

AMERICAN/CALIFORNIAN SQUID
(IMPORTED)

AMERICAN/CALIFORNIAN SQUID
(IMPORTED)

* MONTEREY SQUID; SAN PEDRO SQUID;
CAUGHT OFF THE CALIFORNIAN COAST

SMALL SPECIES IMPORTED I
EDIBLE PURPOSES AND FOR ANGLING BAIT

12.09.83

154



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

SWALLOWTAIL
CENTROBERYX LINEATUS

(F)

(DPI) CODE 709

GROUP M

*NC SWALLOWTAIL

* SWALLOWTAIL

12.09.83

155



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

(DPI) CODE 4064
SCIENTIFIC NAME: LETHRINUS CHRYSOSTOMUS

GROUP Q
(S)

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD * SWEETLIP; RED THROAT SWEETLIP

WA

NT * SWEETLIP

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

12.09.83

156



RECOMMENDED
MARkETING'NAME: SWEETLIP — PAINTED

(DPI) CODE 566
SCIENTIFIC NAME: PLECTORHYNCHUS PICTUS

GROUP J
(S)

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD * MORWONG; PAINTED SWEETLIP; BLACKALL;
SLATE BREAM

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

12.09.83

157



RECOMMENDED
MARKE'flNG"NAME: SWEETLIP — YELLOW

(DPI) CODE 4066
SCIENTIFIC NAME: LETHRINUS NEBULOSUS

GROUP Q
(S)

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD * SPANGLED EMPEROR; YELLOW SWEETLIP

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

12.09.83

158



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

TAILOR
POMATOMUS SALTATRIX

(F)

* TAILOR; SKIPJACK

* TAILOR

*NC TAILOR; BLUEFISH

* TAILOR

* TAILOR

(DPI) CODE 420

GROUP H

BLUE FISH: CAUGHT IN ATLANTIC; NORTH AND
SOUTH AMERICA

12.09.83

159



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

TENCH
TINCA TINCA

(F)

* TENCH

* TENCH

* TENCH

*NC TENCH

(DPI) CODE 55

GROUP A

160

12.09.83



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

TREVALLY — GOLDEN
(DPI) CODE 405

GNATHANODON SPECIOSUS
GROUP H

(F)

* TREVALLY

* GOLDEN TREVALLY

* GOLDEN TREVALLY

* GOLDEN TREVALLY

12.09.83

161



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

TREVALLY — GREAT
(DPI) CODE 410

CARANX SEXFASCIATUS
GROUP H

(F)

TREVALLY

* GREAT TREVALLY; TURRUM

* GREAT TREVALLY; BIG-EYE TREVALLY

* TREVALLY

12.09.83

162



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES.

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

TREVALLY—SILVER
(DPI) CODE 402

PSEUDOCARANX DENTEX
GROUP H

(F)

* SILVER BREAM; TREVALLY; SILVER TREVALLY

* SILVER TREVALLY

* TREVALLY

* SILVER BREAM; SILVER TREVALLY; TREVALLY;
SKIPPY

* SILVER TREVALLY; WHITE TREVALLY

SKIPPY; TREVALLY; SKIPJACK TREVALLY

* TREVALLY

* JACK

12.09.83

163



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

TROUT — CORAL
(DPI) CODE 544

PLECTROPOMA SPP.
GROUP J

(F)

CORAL TROUT

CORAL TROUT

CORAL TROUT

* CORAL TROUT

* CORAL TROUT

* CORAL TROUT

12.09,83

164



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

TROUT — RAINBOW
(DPI) CODE 101

SALMO GAIRDNERII
GROUP B

(F)

* RAINBOW TROUT

* RAINBOW TROUT

RAINBOW TROUT

* RAINBOW TROUT

*NC RAINBOW TROUT

*NC RAINBOW TROUT

RAINBOW TROUT

*NC RAINBOW TROUT

RAINBOW TROUT; FARMED COMMERCIALLY IN
MANY COUNTRIES; PROHIBITED IMPORT INTO
AUSTRALIA

12.09.83

165



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

TRUMPETER
(DPI) CODE 535

LATRIS LINEATA
GROUP J

(F)

* TRUMPETER; TASMANIAN TRUMPETER

*TRUMPETER

*TRUMPETER

* STRIPED TRUMPETER; COMMON TRUMPETER;
REAL TRUMPETER; STRIPY TASMANIAN
TRUMPETER

12.09.83

166



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

TRUMPETER — BASTARD
(DPI) CODE 536

LATRIDOPSIS FORSTERI
GROUP J

(F)

* TRUMPETER; BASTARD TRUMPETER

*NC TASZIE

*NC BASTARD TRUMPETER

* BASTARD TRUMPETER

12.09.83

167



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

TUNA — LONGTAIL
(DPI) CODE 302

THUNNUS TONGOLUKISHINOELLA TONGOLL
GROUP F

(S)

NORTHERN BLUEFIN TUNA

* TUNA; (NORTHERN) BLUEFIN TUNA

* TUNA; (NORTHERN) BLUEFIN TUNA

* TUNA; (NORTHERN) BLUEFIN TUNA

* LONGTAILED TUNA; INDIAN OCEAN

NOT TO BE CONFUSED WITH NORTHERN
HEMISPHERE BLUEFIN - AUSTRALIAN SPECIES
INFERIOR FOR CANNING; FAO NAME OF THIS
SPECIES IS LONGTAILTUNA

12.09.83

168



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

TUNA — MACKEREL
(DPI) CODE 322

EUTHYNNUS AFFINIS
GROUP F

(S)

*NC MACKEREL TUNA; JACK MACKEREL
(CAUGHT FOR BAIT)

*NC MACKEREL TUNA; LITTLE TUNA

*NC BONITO

* FALSE ALBACORE; LITTLE TUNA; MACKEREL
TUNA; ATLANTIC AND MEDITERRANEAN; SOUTH
EUROPEAN NAME IS THUNINE

12.09.83

169



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

TUNA — SKIPJACK
(DPI) CODE 315

KATSUWONUS PELAMIS
GROUP F

(F)

* STRIPED TUNA; STRIPEY

* SKIPJACK; STRIPEY

* SKIPJACK; STRIPED TUNA

* STRIPED TUNA; SKIPJACK; STRIPEY; OCEANIC
BONITO

* SKIPJACK

* SKIPJACK; STRIPED TUNA

* SKIPJACK TUNA; SKIPJACK; STRIPED BONITO

* SKIPJACK; STRIPED TUNA; BONITO; OCEANIC
BONITO; STRIPBELLIED BONITO

12.09.83

170



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

TUNA — SOUTHERN BLUEFIN
(DPI) CODE 301

THUNNUS MACCOYII
GROUP F

(F)

* TUNA; SOUTHERN BLUEFIN TUNA

* TUNA; SOUTHERN BLUEFIN TUNA

* TUNA; SOUTHERN BLUEFIN TUNA

* BLUEFIN TUNA; BLUEFIN; SOUTHERN BLUEFIN
TUNA

* TUNA; BLUEFIN TUNA

* SOUTHERN TUNA; BLUEFIN TUNA

12.09.83

171



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

TUNA — YELLOWFIN
(DPI) CODE 305

THUNNUS ALBACARES
GROUP F

(F)

*NCYELLOWFINTUNA

*YELLOWFINTUNA

* YELLOWFIN TUNA

*YELLOWFINTUNA

*NCYELLOWFINTUNA

* YELLOWFIN TUNA; ALBACORE

* YELLOWFIN TUNA = NEOTHUNNUS
MACROPTERUS

12.09.83

172



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES—

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

TURBOT — GREENLAND
(DPI) CODE 5010

REINHARDTIUS HIPPOGLOSSOIDES
GROUP 0

(S)

JAP FLOUNDER; GREENLAND TURBOT OR
HALIBUT
(IMPORTED)

JAP FLOUNDER; GREENLAND TURBOT OR
HALIBUT
(IMPORTED)

JAP FLOUNDER; GREENLAND TURBOT OR
HALIBUT
(IMPORTED)

JAP FLOUNDER; GREENLAND TURBOT OR
HALIBUT
(IMPORTED)

JAP FLOUNDER; GREENLAND TURBOT OR
HALIBUT
(IMPORTED)

JAP FLOUNDER; GREENLAND TURBOT OR
HALIBUT
(IMPORTED)

JAP FLOUNDER; GREENLAND TURBOT OR
HALIBUT
(IMPORTED)

* GREENLAND HALIBUT; BLACK HALIBUT; MOCK
HALIBUT; BLUE HALIBUT; GREENLAND TURBOT;
NEWFOUNDLAND TURBOT; CAUGHT IN NORTH
PACIFIC, NORTH ATLANTIC AND ARCTIC

IMPORTED IN SUBSTANTIAL QUANTITIES,
CHIEFLY FROM JAPAN, BUT IN LESSER
QUANTITIES FROM UNITED KINGDOM AND
SCANDINAVIA, MOSTLY AS SKINLESS FILLETS

12.09.83

173



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

TUSK
DANNEVIGIA TUSCA

(F)

* TUSK

* TUSK

(DPI) CODE 769

GROUP M

12.09.83

174



RECOMMENDED.
MARKETING NAME:

(DPI) CODE 4006
SCIENTIFIC NAME: METAVELIFER MULTIRADIATUS

GROUP Q
(F)

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA * VEILFIN

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

12.09.83

175



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

WAREHOU
(DPI) CODE 453

SERIOLELLA BRAMA
GROUP H

(S)

* TASMANIAN TREVALLY; SNCHTY TREVALLY

* SNOTTY NOSE TREVALLA; WAREHOU; SNOTTY

*NC WAREHOU; SEA BREAM

* SNOTGALL; SNOTTYTREVALLA; WAREHOU;
SEA BREAM; SNOTGALLTREVALLA/TREVALLY;
TREVALLY

*WAREHOU

* COMMON WAREHOU; BLUE WAREHOU;
SPOTTED WAREHOU = SERIOLELLA PUNCTATA

12.09.83

176



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

WAREHOU — SPOTTED
(DPI) CODE 454

SERIOLELLA PUNCTATA
GROUP H

(F)

* SPOTTED TREVALLY; SPOTTED WAREHOU
SNOTTY NOSE TREVALLY

* SPOTTED TREVALLY; SPOTTED WAREHOU

* SPOTTED TREVALLA; TREVALLY

12.09.83

177



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

OLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

WHITING — SOUTHERN BLUE
(DPI) CODE 5022

MICROMESISTIUS AUSTRALIS
GROUP 0

(S)

BLUE WHITING

BLUE WHITING

BLUE WHITING

BLUE WHITING

* BLUE WHITING; SOUTHERN BLUE WHITING

* BLUE WHITING; HAKE

CAUGHT BY JOINT VENTURES (PARTICULARLY
USSR VESSELS) IN NEW ZEALAND WATERS;
IMPORTED FROM NEW ZEALAND AND
SINGAPORE; ALSO CAUGHT IN SOUTH AMERICA

178

12.09.83



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

(DPI) CODE 570

GROUP J

WHITING — GRASS

HALETTA SEMIFASCIATA

(F)

* STRANGER; GRASS WHITING

* WEED WHITING; BLUE ROCK WHITING

* GRASS WHITING; BLUE ROCK WHITING

* WEED WHITING; BLUE ROCK WHITING

12.09.83

179



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

WHITING — KING GEORGE
(DPI) CODE 525

SILLAGINODES PUNCTATUS
GROUP J

(F)

* KING GEORGE WHITING; SOUTH AUSTRALIAN
WHITING

KING GEORGE WHITING; SOUTH AUSTRALIAN
WHITING

* SOUTH AUSTRALIAN WHITING; SPOTTED
WHITING; BLACK WHITING; KING GEORGE
WHITING

*NC SPOTTED WHITING; KING GEORGE WHITING

* KING GEORGE WHITING; SPOTTED WHITING

12,09.83

180



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

WHITING — NORTH SEA
(DPI) CODE 5018

MERLANGIUS MERLANGUS
GROUP 0

(S)

ENGLISH WHITING; SHETLAND WHITING
(IMPORTED)

ENGLISH WHITING
(IMPORTED)

ENGLISH WHITING
(IMPORTED)

ENGLISH WHITING
(IMPORTED)

ENGLISH WHITING
(IMPORTED)

ENGLISH WHITING
(IMPORTED)

ENGLISH WHITING
(IMPORTED)

* WHITING; SILVER HAKE IN THE SMOKED FORM;
GOLDEN OUTLET; CAUGHT IN NORTH ATLANTIC
AND NORTH SEA

IMPORTED FROM UNITED KINGDOM AND
WESTERN EUROPE IN SIGNIFICANT VOLUME,
MAINLY AS SKIN-ON FILLETS

12.09.83

181



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

WHITING — SAND
(DPI) CODE 521

SILLAGO CILIATA
GROUP J

(F)

•SILVER WHITING

* SAND WHITING; SILVER WHITING

* WHITING; SILVER WHITING; SAND WHITING;
SUMMER WHITING

12.09.83

182



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

WHITING — SCHOOL

SILLAGO BASSENSIS

(F)

(DPI) CODE 524

GROUP J

* SCHOOL WHITING

* RED SPOT WHITING; TRAWL WHITING

* SILVER WHITING; SCHOOL WHITING

* SCHOOL WHITING; SILVER WHITING

*NC SCHOOL WHITING

* SILVER WHITING

WHITING

12.09.83

183



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES —

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

WHITING — TRUMPETER
(DPI) CODE 523

SILLAGO MACULATA
GROUP J

(F)

* TRUMPETER WHITING

* DIVER WHITING; WINTER WHITING; TRUMPETER
WHITING

* TRUMPETER WHITING

* SPOTTED WHITING

SMALLER THAN SAND WHITING

12.09,83

184



RECOMMENDED
MARKETING NAME:

SCIENTIFIC NAME:

COMMON NAMES -

vie

NSW

SA

TAS

QLD

WA

NT

NZ

O./SEAS

REMARKS:

WHITING — YELLOWFIN
(DPI) CODE 522

SILLAGO SCHOMBURGKII
GROUP J

(F)

*NC YELLOWFIN WHITING

YELLOWFINNED WHITING

WESTERN SPECIES

12.09.83

185



INDEX — COMMON NAMES/MARKETING NAMES

Albacore(RN) 1,172
false 169

Amberjack 81
Anchovy(RN) 2

Australian 2
southern 2

Barbunya 100
Barracouta (RN) 4
Barracuda (RN) 5
Barramundi (RN) 6,79
Beardie 30
Beardy 30
Big eye 7
Big scale red 148
Blackall 157
Black back 131
Black fish 87
Bloater 120
Blue bait 120
Blue eye (RN) 7
Bluefin 171
Bluefish 159
Bluenose 7
Boarfish 106,107,109

black spotted 106
giant 108
long finned 106
long nose 107
longsnouted 107
short 106
yellow spotted 109

Bonita 7
Bonito 169

Australian (RN) 8
black 80
Oceanic 170
oriental 9
Pacific 8
stripbellied 170

Bream 13,16,17,110,117
black (RN) 12,13,87
blue 7
blue sea (RN 10
bony(RN) 11
English 110
golden 12
Pacific 87
pikey(RN) 13
red 110,147
sea (RN) 14,15, 176
silver(RN) 12,16,163
slate 157

southern 12
yellowfin(RN) 16

Brill (RN) 17
Bronzie 139
Bullseye 18

red (RN) 18
Butterfish (RN) 19,104

Cabio 80
Calamary 21,153

northern (RN) 20
southern (RN) 21

Gallop 112
Carp 22,68

crucian 68
European (RN) 22
golden 68

Catfish 23
freshwater (RN) 23

Chinaman 84
Coalfish 31
Cobia 80
Cockney 147
Cocktail 139
Cod (RN) 24,27

bearded rock 30
bearded southern rock 30
blue (RN) 25
cape 29
coral 113
deep-sea 128
deepsea 128
ghost 128
googley-eyed 128
Murray (RN) 26
Pacific (RN) 27
red (RN) 28
rock 30
smoked 29
smoked Shetland 31
smoked South African (RN) 29
southern rock (RN) 30

Coley(RN) 31
Conway(RN) 32
Couta 4

king 67
Cowan young 92
Creamfish 83,84,85

Darkie 87
Dhufish 33,79

northern 114
West Australian (RN) 33

Digby 78

187



Dogfish
blainvilles 36
endeavour(ftN) 84
green-eye (RN) 35
green-eyed 35

greyspiny 35
northern 35
northern spiny 35
piked 36
skittle 36
southern 34
spiked 36
spikey(RN) 36
spiny 36
spotted 140
white spotted (RN) 37

Doggies 142
Dogshark 36
Dory

black oreo (RN) 38
John (RN) 19,39
king (RN) 40
lookdown 40
McCulloch's 40
mirror (RN) 41
oreo 38
red 42
silver (RN) 41,42
smooth dory 43
smooth oreo (RN) 43
spotted 43
sundory 42

Duckfish 106,107,108
Dusky 52

Eel
common conger 44

conger(RN) 44
freshwater 45,46
longfin(RN) 45
longfinned 45
river 45,46
shortfin(RN) 46
shortfinned 46
silver 46
southern conger 44
spotted 45

Elephant fish (RN) 47
Endeavour dogs 34
Escolar(RN) 48
Emperor

red (RN) 124
spangled 158

Flathead 49,51,52,54,58
bartailed(RN) 49
bay 56

black 52
blue spot 53
common 56
deepsea(RN) 50,57
deep water (RN) 50,51
dusky (RN) 52
ghost 57
grassy 55
king 50,55,58
longnose(RN) 53
long nosed 53
mud 52
northern sand (RN) 54
rock (RN) 55
sand (RN) 53,54,56
sandy 56
shovelnose 53
slimy(RN) 56
smooth 55
spikey 50
spiny 57
tiger (RN) 58
toothy 50
trawl 58
yank 53

Flicker 99
Flounder 60,61,121

arrowhead (RN) 59
bay (RN) 60
greenback (RN) 61
Jap 173
long-snouted 60
Melbourne 61
silver 83

Garfish 63,64,66
eastern sea (RN) 62
lakes 65
needle 65
northern (RN) 63,64
river (RN) 65
sea 62
snub nose 63
South Australian 66
southern 66
southern sea (RN) 66
three by two 64

Gemfish(RN) 67
Giant dart 123
Green-eye 35

Greyboy 143
Goatfish 100
Goldfish(RN) 68
Grenadier

blue (RN) 69
Groper 77

New Zealand 77

188



Grunter 117
Qurnard 71

butterfly (RN) 70
flying 71
kumu 71
red (RN) 71
sharp beaked 82
spotted 82

Haddock(RN) 29,72,75
Norway 110

Make (RN) 29,67,73,75,76,178
Argentine (RN) 74
blue 69
cape (RN) 29,75
Chilean (RN) 76
English 73
Peruvian 76
silver 181

Halfbeak 62,65,66
Halibut

blue 173
Greenland 173
mock 173

Hapuka(RN) 77
Hapuku 77
Haku 81
Herring (RN) 78,103

Australian (RN) 3
picton 120

Hoki 69
Hoofjaw 32
Horsehead 40
Horse-shoe-jaw 32

Jack 163
Jackass fish 15
Jewfish 104

freshwater 23
Westralian 33

JockStewart 113

Kahawai 131
Kingclip 79,86
Kingfish(RN) 67,81,104

black (RN) 80
northern 81
river 104
silver 67
southern 67
yellowtail (RN) 81

Kingie 81
Kippers 78
Knifejaw 32
Kumukumu 71
Kuparu 39

Latehet(RN) 82
Leadenall 91
Leatherjacket (RN) 83,84,85

Chinaman(RN) 83,84,85
New Zealand (RN) 85
velvet 85

Leatherskin 123
Ling 79,86

pink 86
rock (RN) 86

Long nose 107
Luderick(RN) 87

Mackerel (RN) 88,89,93,94
blue (RN) 89
broad barred Spanish 95
chub(RN) 90
doggie 93
English 89
frigate (RN) 91
grey 95
horse 8,92
Jack (RN) 92,169
Japanese 90
narrow barred Spanish 94
Pacific 89,90
school (RN) 93
slimy 89
Spanish (RN) 94,95
tiger 95

Mangrovefish 87
Monkfish 136
Morwong 14, 15, 157

blue 10, 14
grey 14
jackass 15
seinboat 15

Mowi 15
Mulies 120
Mullet 96,97,103

blue tail (RN) 96
bully 101,102
common 96
common grey 102
coorong 103
diamond scale (RN) 97
diamond scaled 97
fantail(RN) 98,99
flicker (RN) 99
flat-tail 98
gold-gill 98
grey 102
hardgut 102
hardgut river 102
jumping 98
land 101
large scale 97

189



mangrove 102
poddy 101
red (RN) 100
river 102
sand (RN) 101
sea (RN) 102
striped 102
tiger 98
tygum 98
western red 100
yellow-eye (RN) 102

Mulloway(RN) 104,105

Nannygai 126,127
large mouth 116

Needle gar 65
Nigger(s) 87

Oil fish 48
Old maid 19

Pargo(s) 116,148
Parore 87
Penfish(RN) 106,107

giant (RN) 108
yellow spotted (RN) 109

Perch
Atlantic Ocean (RN) 110
Australian Ocean 110
black 117
coral 113
deep sea (RN) 15, 111
English 125
European 125
golden (RN) 112
great 14
Murray 112
ocean (RN) 110,113
pearl (RN) 114
pink sea (RN) 115
red 113
redgurnard 113
red rock 113
saddle tail sea 115.116
scarlet sea (RN) 116
sea 111,113
silver (RN) 15, 117

Peter fish 39
Pike (RN) 118,119

giant sea 5
sea 5
shortfinned 118
shortfinned sea 118
striped sea (RN) 119

Pilchard(RN) 103,120
Australian 120
blue 120

Pioke 140
Piper 62,66
Plaice(RN) 121
Pollack 122

Alaska (RN) 122
Porae 14

Queenfish (RN) 123

Redfin(RN) 125
Redfish(RN) 110,126,127

Bight(RN) 127
big eye 18

Reperepe 47
Ribaldo(RN) 128
Rig 140
Rosefish 110
Roughy
orange 111
red 111
Rubyfish(RN) 129

cosmopolitan 129
Rubberlip 14
Ruff 3

tommy (RN) 3
Ruffles 3

StPierre 43
Saithe 31
Salmon (RN) 130,131,133

Atlantic 130
Australian (RN) 131
buck 131
Burnett 132
Chinook 130
chum 130
cocky 131
coho 130
colonial 131
Cooktown 133
king 130,132,133
pink 130
quinnat 130
silver 130
silverbrite 130
sockeye 130
spring 130
threadfin (RN) 132,133

Sardine 120
Saw dog 142
Scad 92
Scallop 134,135

bay 134,135
common 135
northern (RN) 134
sea 135
southern (RN) 135

190



Tasmanian 135
Scarpee 113
Seer 94
Scrod 72
Sild 78
Shark

angel (RN) 136,141
black tip (RN) 137
blue 138
bluewhaler(RN) 138
broadnose (RN) 144
bronze whaler (RN) 139
common saw 142
copper 139
elephant 47
endeavour 34
ghost 47
grey 143
ground 144
gummy(RN) 140
ornate angel 141
saw 142
school (RN) 143
seven-gilled 144
snapper 143
soupfin 143
southern saw 142
Tasmanian tiger 144
tiger 144
whiskery(RN) 145

Skate (RN) 146
Skate wings 146
Skate flaps 146
Skinny fish 123
Skipjack 159,170
Skippy 163
Smooth dog fish 140
Smooth hound 140
Snapper 147,148

golden (RN) 127,148
pink 147
queen 10
red 126,127

Snakey 145
Snoek 4
Snook 94,118,119
Snotgall 176
Snotty 176
Soldier 110
Sole 60

common 149,150
Dover (RN) 149
English 150
lemon 151
New Zealand (RN) 150
New Zealand lemon (RN) 151

Sowfish 108

Spikey 36
Spikeydog 36
Spotties 144
Sprat 103
Spurdog 36,37
Squid 20,21,153

aeroplane 152
American 154
arrow (RN) 152
Asian (RN) 153
broad 21
Californian (RN) 154
Goulds 152
grass 21
Monterey 154
SanPedro 154
seineboat 152

Squire 147
Stockfish 75
Stone eye 7
Stranger 179
Stripey 170
Sundowner 145
Swallowtail (RN) 155
Sweetlip(RN) 156

painted (RN) 157
red throat 156
yellow (RN) 158

Sweet William 140

Tailor (RN) 159
Tallegalane 101
Tarakihi 15
Taszie 167
Tench (RN) 160
Terakihi 15
Threadfin 132,133

Atlantic 132
Pacific 132

Thunine 169
Tommy Rough 3
Tape 143
Trevalla 7

deep sea 7
snotgall 176
spotted 177

Trevally 161,162,163,176,177
big-eye 162
golden (RN) 161
great (RN) 162
sea 7
silver 163
skipjack 163
snotgall 176
snotty 176
snottynose 177
spotted 177

191



Tasmanian 176
white 163

TriglaKumu 71
Trout

bay 131
coral (RN) 164
ocean 131
rainbow (RN) 165
salmon 131

Trumpeter (RN) 166,167
bastard (RN) 167
common 166
real 166
striped 166
stripy Tasmanian 166
Tasmanian 166

Tukari 11
Tuna 168,171

albacore 1
frigate 91
bluefin 171
little 169
longtail(RN) 168
longtailed 168
mackerel(RN) 169
northern bluefin 168
skipjack(RN) 170
southern 171
southern bluefin (RN) 171
yellowfin(RN) 172
striped 170

Turbot
arrowtooth 59
Greenland (RN) 173
Newfoundland 173

Turrum 162
Tusk(RN) 174

Veilfin(RN) 175

Warehou(RN) 176
blue 176
blue nose 7
common 176
spotted (RN) 176,177

Whaler
black tip 137
blue 138
bronze 139
cocktail 139
Whiptail 69

New Zealand 69
Whitebait 2
White fillets 47
White fish 47
Whiting 29,73,75,76,181,182,183

black 180

blue 178
blue rock 179
diver 184
English 181
grass (RN) 179
King George (RN) 180
North Sea (RN) 181
red spot 183
sand (RN) 182,184
Shetland 181
silver 182,183
school (RN) 183
South Australian 180
southern blue (RN) 178
spotted 180,184
summer 182
trawl 183
trumpeter (RN) 184
weed 179
winter 184
yellowfin(RN) 185
yellowfinned 185

192



INDEX - SCIENTIFIC NAMES

Acamhopagrus australis 16
berda 13
butcheri 12

Aldrichetta forsteri 103
Allocyttus spp. 38
Ammotretis rostratus 60,61

tudori 61
Amusium balloti 134
Anguilla australis 46

reinhardtii 45
Argopecten irradians 134
Argyrosomus hololepidotus 104
Arrhampus sclerolepis 63
Arripisesper 131

georgianus 3
trutta 131

Atheresthes evermanni 59
stomias 59

Auxis (hazard 91

Bidyanus bidyanus 117

Callorhynchus callorhynchus 47
milii 47

Caranx sexfasciatus 162
Carassius auratus 68
Carcharhinus brachyurus 137,1 39,

spp. 137
Centroberyx affinis 126

gerrardi 127
lineatus 155

Centrophorus scalpratus 34
Cheilodactylus macropterus 15
Chelidonichthys kumu 71
Chorinemus lysan 123
Chrysophrys auratus 147
Clupea harengus 78
Colistium ammotretis guntheri 17
Congerverreauxi 44

wilsoni 44
Cybium commersoni 94,95,

queenslandicus 93
Cyprinus auratus 68

carpio 22
Cyttus australis 42

novaezelandiae 42
traversi 40

Dannevigia tusca 174

Eleutheronema spp. 133
tetradactylum 133

Engraulidae family 2
Engraulis australis 2

Eulamiaahenea 139
Euthynnus affinis 169

Furgaleus ventralis 145

Gadus aeglefinus 72
callarias 24
macrocephalus 27
morhuai 24

Galeorhinus australis 143
Genypterus blacodes 86

capensis 79,86
Girella tricuspidata 87
Glaucosoma burgeri 114

hebraicum 33
scapulare 114

Gnathanodon speciosus 161

Haletta semifasciata 179
Helicolenus percoides 113
Hemiramphus robustus 64
Hemiramphidae spp. 63,65,66
Histiopterus elevatus 106
Hoplichthys haswelli 57
Hoplostethus atlanticus 111
Hyperoglyphe antarctica 7
Hyporhamphus ardelio 65

australis 62
ihi 62,66
melanochir 66

lctaluridae family 23
Indocybium semifasciatum 94,95

Johnius diacanthus 104.105

Katsuwonus pelamis 170
Kishinoella tongoll 168

Lates calcarifer 6
Latridopsis forsteri 167
Latris lineata 166
Leionuraatun 4
Lepidotrigla vanessa 70
Lethrinus chrysostomus 156

nebulosus 158
Liza argentea 98

vaigiensis 97
Loligo chinensis 153

edulis 20
formosa 153
opalescens 154

Lotella rhacinus 30
Lutjanidae family 116,148

193



Lutjanusjohni 148
malabaricus 116
sanguineus 115
sebae 124

Maccullochella peeli 26
Macquaria ambigua 112
Macruronus novaezelandiae 69

Melanogrammus aeglefinus 72
Merlangius merlangus 181
Merluccius australis 73

capensis 29,75,76
gayi 76
hubbsi 74

Metavelifer multiradiatus 175
Meuschenia australis 83

freycineti 83
Micromesistius australis 178
Monacanthidae family 83
MoraMoro 128
Mugil argenteus 98

cephalus 102
georgii 99

Mullidaespp. 100
Mulloidichthys auriflamma 100
Mustelus antarcticus 140

spp. 140
Myxus elongatus 101

Navodon ayraudi 85
scaber 83,84,85

Nelusetta ayraudi 84
Nemadactylus douglasi 14

valenciennesi 10
macropterus 15

Nematalosa erebi 11
Neoplatycephalus conatus 51

richardsoni 58
speculator 50

Neothunnus macropterus 172
Notorhynchus cepedianus 144
Nototodarus gouldi 152

sloani 152

Oncorhynchus spp. 130
tschawytscha 130

Oplegnathus woodward! 32

Parapercis colias 25
Parikascaber 85
Paristiopterus gallipavo 109

labiosus 108
Pectenalba 135

fumata 135
meridionalis 135
novaezelandiae 135

Pelotretis flavilatus 151

Peltorhampus novaezelandiae 150
Penicipeltavittiger 83
Pentaceropsis recurvirostris 107
Perca fluviatilis 125
Plagiogeneion macrolepis 129

rubiginosus 129
Platycephalus arenarius 54

bassensis 56
caeruleopunctatus 53
fuscus 52
indicus 49
laevigatus 55

Plectorhynchus pictus 157
Plectropoma spp. 164
Pleuronectes platessa 121
Pollachius virens 31
Polynemus sheridani 132
Polyprion oxygeneios 77
Pomatomus saltatrix 159
Priacanthus spp. 18
Prionace glauca 138
Pristiophorus cirratus 142

nudipinnis 142
Pseudocaranx dentex 163
Pseudocyttus maculatus 43
Pseudophycis bachus 28

barbata 30
Pterygotrigla picta 82

polyommata 82

Rachycentron canadus 80
pondicerianum 80

Rajaspp. 146
Reinhardtius hippoglossoides 173
Rexea solandri 67
Rhombosolea plebeia 61

retiara 61
tapirina 61

Ruvettus pretiosus 48

Salmogairdnerii 165
salar 130

Sarda australis 8
orientalis 9

Sardinops neopilchardus 120
Scomberaustralasicus 89

japonicus 90
scombrus 88

Scomberoides lysan 123
Scomberomorus commersoni 94,95

queenslandicus 93
semifasciatus 95

Sebastes marinus 110
mentella 110
viviparus 110

Selenotoca multifasciata 19
Sepioteuthis australis 21

194



bilineata 21
Seriola lalandi 81

spp. 81
Seriolella brama 176

punctata 176,177
Sillaginodes punctatus 180
Sillago bassensis 183

ciliata 182
maculata 184
schomburgkii 185

Solea vulgaris vulgaris 149
Sphyraena barracuda 5

novaehollandiae 118
obtusata 119

Sphyraenidae family 5
Squalus acanthias 36,37

blainvillei 35
griffini 36
megalops 36

Squatina australis 136
tergocellata 141

Stolephorus spp. 2

Tandanustandanus 23
Thamnoconus degeni 83
Theragra chalcogramma 122
Thyrsites atun 4
Thunnus alalunga 1

albacares 172
maccoyii 171
tongoll 168

Tincatinca 160
Trachichthodes affinis 126
Trachurus declivis 92

Upeneichthys porosus 100

Valamugil scheli 96

Zanclistius elevatus 106
Zenopsis nebulosus 41
Zeusfaber 39

japonicus 39

195




